
Notice of Hearing 
ON AN APPLICATION FOR UNIT OPERATIONS 

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
DIVISION OF OIL & GAS RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 
2045 Morse Road, F-3 • Columbus, OH 43229 
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NOTICE DATE: 

Why Am I Receiving this Notice? 
You are receiving this notice because the Division of Oil and Gas 
Resources Management (Division) has received an application pursuant 
to Ohio Revised Code 1509.28 for a unitization order. The applicant 
listed you in its application as having an interest or potential interest 
within the proposed oil and gas drilling unit. 

A virtual hearing on the unitization application will be held on Webex, 
and you may choose to join. Hearings may last up to two hours. Any 
changes to the hearing date and time, such as cancellations or 
continuances, will be posted to the Division’s website: 
https://oilandgas.ohiodnr.gov/unitization 

What Happens at the Hearing? 
At the hearing, the applicant will present witnesses in support of its 
application for unitization. Then, anyone with an interest or potential 
interest in the proposed unit and anyone else who may be adversely 
affected by an order on the application will have an opportunity to 
present questions and concerns to the Division. A court reporter will 
create a record of the hearing. 

Do I Have to Attend the Hearing? 
Your attendance at the hearing is optional. 

How Do I Attend the Hearing? 
You can join the hearing up to 15 minutes before its start time, from a 
device connected to the internet or by calling in via telephone.  
• You do not have to speak if you join the hearing.
• If you join the hearing over an internet connection using a phone or

tablet, you will need to download the Webex app.
• If you call in using your phone, or if you are using a web browser on

a desktop computer, you do not need to download the Webex app.

Who Filed 
APPLICANT: 

Proposed Drilling Location 
UNIT NAME: 

UNIT LOCATION: 

Hearing Information 
HEARING DATE: 

HEARING TIME: 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Attend Hearing via Webex SCAN TO JOIN MEETING 

HTTPS://SIGNIN.WEBEX.COM/JOIN 

MEETING #: MEETING PASSWORD: 

Attend Hearing via Phone  United States Toll-free 

CALL:  ACCESS CODE:  

How Do I Include My Comments on the Record? 
If you speak at the hearing, your comments will be recorded. If you are unable to attend or uncomfortable 
speaking at the hearing but would like to include comments in the record, you may submit comments on this 
application by mail or email: 
ODNR Division of Oil & Gas Resources Management 
Unitization Section 
2045 Morse Road, F-3 
Columbus, Ohio 43229        or  via email to unitization@dnr.ohio.gov 

DEADLINE FOR COMMENTS 
 

https://oilandgas.ohiodnr.gov/unitization
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What Happens after the Hearing Is Held? 
State law requires that within 60 days after the hearing the Division must issue an order approving or 
denying the application. All Chief’s Orders are posted to the Division’s website. The Chief of the Division 
must issue an order approving unitization if the applicant demonstrates that (1) the operation is reasonably 
necessary to increase substantially the ultimate recovery of oil and gas; and (2) the value of the estimated 
additional recovery of oil or gas exceeds the estimated additional cost incident to conducting the operation. 

More Information 
The Division has authority over the permitting, drilling, operating and plugging of oil and gas wells in Ohio. 
This authority ensures uniform statewide regulation of oil and gas activities and promotes conservation 
through the effective development of oil and gas resources for the “unitization” of tracts of lands.  

Ohio law, like the laws of many oil and gas producing states, provides a means to combine mineral rights 
from individual tracts of land to form a drilling unit to efficiently and effectively develop the oil and/or gas 
resources beneath those tracts. Ohio Revised Code Section 1509.28 is commonly known as Ohio's 
unitization law. 

Unitization is available when the owners of sixty-five percent of the land overlying a pool (or part of a pool) 
of oil and/or gas apply to the Division to operate the pool (or part of a pool) as a drilling unit.  

After receiving a unitization application, the Division reviews it and, if it has been properly submitted, the 
Division sets a time for a hearing.  

After the hearing, the Division considers all testimony presented at the hearing and any written comments 
received, and then decides if the application should be granted based upon the law. An order is then issued 
approving or denying the application. If the application is approved, the order establishing the unit will  
specify the terms and conditions for unit operation on a just and reasonable basis. An order approving the 
application allows the applicant to drill inside the unit once all other necessary permits have been obtained. 

Following an approved application, an applicant may later request an amendment to the order. Amendments 
to a unit order must be made in the same manner and are subject to the same conditions as the order for 
unit operations, including that a hearing must be held on the request. 

If You Have Questions Regarding Your Interest in the Proposed Unit: 

General Information  
https://oilandgas.ohiodnr.gov/unitization 

Unitization@dnr.ohio.gov 

(614) 265-6922



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 

2045 Morse Road, F-2 • Columbus, OH 43229-6693 
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Ohio Revised Code 1509.28 

Application for Unit 
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Section 1. Applicant Information  Required

Supplement 
1 Applicant Name: 

2 Mailing Address: 

3 City / State / Zip: 

4 Office Phone: 

5 Email: 

6 Landman Name: 

7 Mailing Address: 

8 City / State / Zip: 

9 Office Phone: 

10 Email: 

If applicable 

11 Attorney Name: 

12 Firm Name: 

13 Mailing Address: 

14 City / State / Zip: 

15 Office Phone: 

16 Email: 

Section 2. Unit Information Required

1 Unit Name: 

2 Unit Location: 
Include all counties  

and townships 

Supplement

3 Number of Tracts: 

4 Total Unit Area: 
In acres 

5 (a) Number of Proposed Wells:

(b) Number of Existing

Permitted & Drilled Wells:
Please identify by API Number

and Well Name. 

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC

3501 NW 63rd Street

Oklahoma City OK 73116

(405) 252-7668

lindsey.owen@ascentresources.com

Lindsey Owen

3501 NW 63rd Street

Oklahoma City OK 73116

(405) 252-7668

lindsey.owen@ascentresources.com

Casey N. Valentine

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

Columbus OH 43215

(614) 464-5461

cnvalentine@vorys.com

Robinson W PLT BL Unit

Mead and Pultney Townships, Belmont County, Ohio

745

563.953 acres

One (1)

N/A
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Section 2 Unit Information - continued 

6 Identification of the proposed pool or part of a pool: 
Supplement

7 Is this a request to amend an order for unit operations? YES NO 

8 If yes to question 7, explain why the request for 

amendment is being submitted: 

9 If yes to question 7, please identify the Chief’s Order to 

be amended: 

10 Is the applicant the owner, or have the consent of the 

owner(s), (as defined in R.C. 1509.01 (K)) of at least 65% of 

the land overlying the pool or part of a pool that is the 

subject of the unitization request? 

YES NO 

11 If yes to question 10, what is the total acreage applicant is 

the owner of, and has the consent of the owner(s) of, in 

the proposed unit? 

12 If 70% or less of the acreage in the proposed unit is 

consenting acreage in the unit, identify the method that 

was used to determine the area: 

GPS Survey N/A 

Other: 

13 Does the unit include mineral interest owned by the 

State of Ohio?  

If so, indicate the state agenc(ies) that own the mineral 

interest. If the state agency is unknown, list "unknown."

YES NO 

Section 3. Exhibits   Required
Supplement

Exhibit A A list identifying all mineral owners in the proposed unit, leased or unleased, 

including all working interest owners, in PDF and Excel format 

Exhibit B A plat map of the unit, identifying the counties, townships, section numbers, parcel boundaries, 

and all parcels in the unit, including the tract and corresponding parcel number  

Exhibit C A list identifying all parcels subject to pending ownership litigation or potential adverse 

ownership claims 

Exhibit D A color-coded map 

Exhibit E Gamma Ray Density or Gamma Ray resistivity geophysical type log 
Optional only for requests to amend orders for unit operations 

Exhibit F Cross-Section Location Map 
Optional only for requests to amend orders for unit operations 

Exhibit G Leasing Efforts & Affidavit of Leasing Efforts 

Exhibit H Owner List for Notice Purposes 

Supplement

Section 4. Mailing List (Excel)   Required

Utica/Point Pleasant Formation

509.450 acres

Department of Transportation and unknown.
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Section 5. Economic Calculation Summaries  Required

Unitized Scenario 

Well Name 

Lateral  

Length (ft) 

Measured  

Depth (ft) 

Operating  

Costs (MM$) 

Capital  

Costs (MM$) 

Undiscounted 

Value of 

Estimated 

Recovery (MM$)

PV0  

(MM$) 

PV10  

(MM$) 

Estimated  

Gross 

Recovery 

(BCFe) Supplement

Total: 

Non-Unitized Scenario 

Well Name 

Lateral  

Length (ft) 

Measured  

Depth (ft) 

Operating  

Costs (MM$) 

Capital  

Costs (MM$) 

Undiscounted 

Value of 

Estimated 

Recovery (MM$)

PV0  

(MM$) 

PV10  

(MM$) 

Estimated  

Gross 

Recovery 

(BCFe) Supplement

Total: 

Difference 

Well Name 

Lateral  

Length (ft) 

Measured  

Depth (ft) 

Operating  

Costs (MM$) 

Capital  

Costs (MM$) 

Undiscounted 

Value of 

Estimated 

Recovery (MM$)

PV0  

(MM$) 

PV10  

(MM$) 

Estimated  

Gross 

Recovery 

(BCFe) Supplement

Total: 

Section 6. Attachments   Required Supplement

Working Interest Approvals Form(s)

Applicant's Operating Agreement 

Affidavit of Operating Agreement (if applicable)

Georeferenced File 

Optional only for requests to amend orders for unit operations

Robinson W PLT BL 4H 16,725 28,175 $40.331 $12.421 $103.698 $49.745 $21.652 33.654

16,725 28,175 $40.331 $12.421 $103.698 $49.745 $21.652 33.654

Robinson W PLT BL 4H 0 0 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 0.000

0 0 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 0.000

Robinson W PLT BL 4H 16,725 28,175 $40.331 $12.421 $103.698 $49.745 $21.652 33.654

16,725 28,175 $40.331 $12.421 $103.698 $49.745 $21.652 33.654





TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 35

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 33

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 34

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 28

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 27

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 29

TWP: 5
RNG: 3
SEC: 5

TWP: 5
RNG: 3
SEC: 4

TWP: 5
RNG: 3
SEC: 3

TWP: 5
RNG: 3
SEC: 6

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 32

TWP: 2 RNG: 2 SEC: 36 TWP: 2 RNG: 2 SEC: 30

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 26TWP: 5 RNG: 3

SEC: 2

Pultney

Mead

NAD 1927 StatePlane Ohio South FIPS 3402

0 1,700 3,400 5,100 6,800850
Feet

ROBINSON W PLT BL
Exhibit B: Unit Plat

1 INCH = 1,700 ft.

Belmont County

Please See
Exhibit B-1

Please See
Exhibit B-2

Please See
Exhibit B-3

Please See
Exhibit B-4

Please See
Exhibit B-5

Robinson W PLT BL Unit - 563.953 Ac.
Municipal Townships
PLSS Section
Tax Parcels
County Boundaries

Please See
Exhibit B-7

Please See
Exhibit B-6
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TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 35

Pultney

NAD 1927 StatePlane Ohio South FIPS 3402

0 280 560 840 1,120140
Feet

ROBINSON W PLT BL
Exhibit B-1: Unit Plat

1 INCH = 280 ft.

Belmont County

Robinson W PLT BL Unit - 563.953 Ac.
Municipal Townships
PLSS Section
Tax Parcels
County Boundaries

52

54

53

40

42

4130

34
35

33
3631

1618 17

32

37

39

38

TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES
1 26-01093.001 0.103
2 26-01093.000 4.907
3 26-00723.000 6.368
5 26-01014.000 2.780
6 26-00966.000 1.530
7 26-00150.000 5.612
8 26-02326.000 0.025
9 26-02381.000 0.180

10 26-02325.000 0.354
11 26-02365.000 0.724
12 26-00000.000 0.041
13 26-02329.000 1.045
14 26-02330.000 0.458
15 26-02354.000 0.068
16 26-00420.000 0.438
17 26-00151.000 1.177
18 26-00152.000 1.013
19 26-00148.001 1.116
20 26-01015.000 0.313
21 26-01023.000 0.806
22 26-01018.000 1.011
23 26-01221.000 0.626
24 26-00994.000 0.583
25 26-03149.000 1.279
26 26-00894.000 0.462
27 26-03148.000 1.074
28 26-00991.000 1.224
29 26-00993.000 8.567
30 26-01020.000 4.603
31 26-01413.001 2.415
32 26-01413.000 0.022
33 26-02396.000 0.096
34 26-02399.000 0.101
35 26-02398.000 0.100
36 26-02397.000 0.087
37 26-02395.000 0.017
38 26-00190.000 0.001
39 26-01396.000 0.012
40 26-00405.000 0.419
41 26-00107.000 0.256
42 26-01828.000 8.015
43 26-01828.001 0.769
44 26-01434.000 0.016
45 26-01434.001 1.373
46 26-00823.000 0.855
47 26-00797.000 0.199
48 26-00211.000 4.004
49 26-00667.000 1.811
50 26-00600.000 1.356
51 26-01313.000 4.155
52 26-00627.000 0.491
53 26-01441.000 0.005
54 26-03209.000 2.448

40 38



56

60

72

75

81

79

59

70

55

58

66 63

57

64

71
73

76

61

68

77

80

78

69

65

67

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 35

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 34

Pultney

NAD 1927 StatePlane Ohio South FIPS 3402

0 340 680 1,020 1,360170
Feet

ROBINSON W PLT BL
Exhibit B-2: Unit Plat

1 INCH = 340 ft.

Belmont County

Robinson W PLT BL Unit - 563.953 Ac.
Municipal Townships
PLSS Section
Tax Parcels
County Boundaries

61

63

62

TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES
55 26-00492.000 2.268
56 26-01699.000 24.764
57 26-00270.000 1.664
58 26-UNKOWN 2.203
59 26-01712.000 2.433
60 26-01840.000 21.820
61 26-01115.000 0.635
62 26-00141.000 0.003
63 26-01571.000 2.689
64 26-01571.001 1.572
65 26-01697.000 0.141
66 26-01698.000 1.950
67 26-60316.000 0.094
68 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_2 0.577
69 26-60016.000 0.271
70 26-01041.000 2.280
71 26-01042.000 1.283
72 26-01043.000 6.775
73 26-01114.000 1.032
75 26-03109.000 3.308
76 26-03110.000 0.998
77 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_1 0.381
78 26-60315.000 0.277
79 26-00501.001 3.011
80 26-00330.000 0.344
81 26-03146.002 3.113
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86
TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 28

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 34

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 27TWP: 2

RNG: 2
SEC: 33

Pultney

Mead

NAD 1927 StatePlane Ohio South FIPS 3402

0 570 1,140 1,710 2,280285
Feet

ROBINSON W PLT BL
Exhibit B-3: Unit Plat

1 INCH = 570 ft.

Belmont County

Robinson W PLT BL Unit - 563.953 Ac.
Municipal Townships
PLSS Section
Tax Parcels
County Boundaries

TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES
74 26-01778.000 65.578
82 26-00625.000 0.705
83a 26-00193.000 1.252
83b 26-00193.000 3.000
84 26-00626.000 4.277
85 26-01590.000 15.821
86 26-00851.000 0.035
87 26-00850.000 0.737
88 26-01775.004 17.167
89 26-01775.003 6.272
90 26-01512.000 12.966
91 26-01524.000 4.784
92 26-00053.000 1.423
93 26-00050.001 0.288
94 26-00051.000 0.743
95 26-01775.012 0.668
96 26-01775.013 0.408
97 26-01775.010 1.407
98 26-01775.011 0.142
99 26-01775.015 0.129
100 26-01110.000 1.008
101 26-01775.014 1.051
102 26-01775.002 0.275
103 26-01775.009 0.146
104 26-01775.001 1.943
105 26-01775.007 1.085
106 26-01775.006 3.483
107 26-01775.000 4.164
108 26-00050.000 5.868
109 26-00096.001 2.027
110 26-00096.000 0.489
111 26-00097.000 0.405
112 26-00097.001 0.537
113 26-00056.000 0.188
114 26-00052.000 0.461
116 26-00537.000 1.556
117 26-00095.000 0.396
118 26-03102.004 0.913
119 26-03101.000 0.671
120 26-03102.001 0.004
121 26-03102.000 22.649
122 26-03102.005 2.080
123 26-03102.003 1.703
125 26-03906.000 0.059
127 26-01775.005 0.998

121

119
120
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138
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159
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160TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 27

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 28

Mead

Pultney

NAD 1927 StatePlane Ohio South FIPS 3402

0 290 580 870 1,160145
Feet

ROBINSON W PLT BL
Exhibit B-4: Unit Plat

1 INCH = 290 ft.

Belmont County

Robinson W PLT BL Unit - 563.953 Ac.
Municipal Townships
PLSS Section
Tax Parcels
County Boundaries

142

140
139

141

145

148

147

146

199
198

193



EXHIBIT B-4 UNIT PARCEL CHART:
TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES

128 26-01782.000 9.974
129 26-00642.000 1.577
130 26-01526.001 2.343
131 26-01832.000 7.440
132 26-00197.000 4.064
133 17-01600.000 3.116
134 17-01114.000 0.466
135 17-01601.000 0.882
136 17-01247.000 0.349
137 17-01559.000 0.186
138 17-01560.000 0.033
139 17-00000.000 35.811
140 17-00229.000 0.007
141 17-01603.001 0.002
142 17-01603.000 0.153
143 17-01602.000 0.300
144 17-01600.001 0.085
145 17-01600.002 1.373
146 17-01433.006 0.001
147 17-01433.003 0.002
148 17-01433.001 4.610
149 17-01433.000 1.071
150 17-01615.000 0.298
151 17-00243.000 0.337
152 17-00730.020 5.351
153 26-00588.000 2.744
154 26-00956.000 0.040
155 26-00954.000 0.562
156 26-01526.000 0.150
157 26-00955.000 0.774
158 17-01258.000 0.113
159 15-00346.000 0.013
160 15-00444.000 0.001
161 17-01666.000 0.323
162 17-01616.000 0.485
163 17-01663.000 0.008
164 17-01499.000 0.504
165 17-01664.000 0.420
166 17-01259.000 0.197
167 17-00730.018 0.845
168 17-00730.019 0.533
169 17-00730.000 0.395
170 17-00730.013 0.239
171 17-00730.012 0.265
172 17-00730.011 0.316
173 17-00730.010 0.338
174 17-00730.008 0.334
175 17-00730.007 0.262
176 17-00730.006 0.262
177 17-00730.005 0.262
178 17-00730.004 0.429
179 17-00140.000 0.653
180 17-01306.000 0.217
181 17-00748.000 0.214
182 17-00730.001 0.037
183 17-00730.003 0.230
184 17-00730.002 0.240
185 17-00730.009 0.401
186 17-00730.014 0.763
187 17-00730.015 0.643
188 17-00730.016 0.679
189 17-00730.017 0.714
190 17-00833.000 0.232
191 17-02003.000 0.145
192 17-02004.000 0.053
193 17-00832.000 0.143
194 17-01665.000 0.007
195 17-01052.000 0.033
196 17-00072.000 0.086
197 17-01356.000 0.028
198 17-01209.000 0.001
199 17-01054.000 2.035
243 17-60029.000 14.861
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TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 27

Mead

NAD 1927 StatePlane Ohio South FIPS 3402

0 220 440 660 880110
Feet

ROBINSON W PLT BL
Exhibit B-5: Unit Plat

1 INCH = 220 ft.

Belmont County

Robinson W PLT BL Unit - 563.953 Ac.
Municipal Townships
PLSS Section
Tax Parcels
County Boundaries

453

465



EXHIBIT B-5 UNIT PARCEL CHART:
TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES

139 17-00000.000 35.811 294 17-00642.000 0.092 394 17-00347.000 0.091
200 17-01576.000 0.047 295 17-01273.000 0.105 395 17-00921.000 0.105
201 17-01575.000 0.064 296 17-00874.000 0.096 398 17-02017.000 0.092
202 17-01550.000 0.055 297 17-00997.000 0.005 400 17-00018.000 0.092
203 17-01044.000 0.055 298 17-00996.000 0.087 401 17-00604.000 0.092
204 17-01043.000 0.055 299 17-00554.000 0.087 402 17-00265.000 0.092
205 17-00633.000 0.060 300 17-01097.000 0.087 403 17-01238.000 0.092
206 17-00632.000 0.060 301 17-01096.000 0.087 404 17-01671.000 0.092
207 17-01041.000 0.055 302 17-00309.000 0.174 405 17-00131.000 0.104
208 17-01042.000 0.055 304 17-01828.000 0.072 406 17-00005.000 0.104
209 17-01548.000 0.055 305 17-01393.000 0.069 407 17-00007.000 0.092
210 17-01549.000 0.018 306 17-00212.000 0.066 408 17-60008.000 0.092
211 17-00002.000 0.093 307 17-01428.000 0.072 409 17-01909.000 0.092
213 17-01574.000 0.051 308 17-01147.000 0.069 410 17-00728.000 0.092
214 17-00205.000 0.092 309 17-01146.000 0.066 411 17-00928.000 0.092
215 17-00566.000 0.061 310 17-01518.000 0.087 412 17-01344.000 0.092
216 17-01287.000 0.071 311 17-00443.000 0.087 413 17-00462.000 0.103
217 17-01704.000 0.072 312 17-01538.000 0.087 414 17-01465.000 0.092
218 17-01412.000 0.074 313 17-01284.000 0.087 417 17-01699.000 0.025
219 17-01274.000 0.075 314 17-01854.000 0.087 418 17-00208.000 0.080
220 17-01136.000 0.064 315 17-00470.000 0.087 419 17-00408.000 0.092
221 17-01768.000 0.034 316 17-01308.000 0.101 420 17-01798.000 0.092
222 17-01769.000 0.012 317 17-00139.000 0.105 421 17-01062.000 0.092
223 17-00659.000 0.004 318 17-00400.000 0.092 422 17-00864.000 0.092
224 17-01233.000 0.099 319 17-00199.000 0.092 423 17-00046.000 0.092
225 17-01232.000 0.047 320 17-01728.000 0.092 424 17-00660.000 0.092
226 17-00377.000 0.004 321 17-00708.000 0.092 425 17-00100.000 0.090
227 17-01278.000 0.008 322 17-01905.000 0.092 426 17-01971.000 0.097
228 17-01319.000 0.055 323 17-00070.000 0.092 427 17-01988.000 0.318
229 17-00624.000 0.087 324 17-01796.000 0.092 428 17-01972.000 0.095
230 17-00625.000 0.087 325 17-00334.000 0.104 429 17-01424.000 0.130
231 17-00454.000 0.097 326 17-01820.000 0.104 430 17-00296.000 0.102
232 17-00995.000 0.091 327 17-01819.000 0.092 431 17-00731.000 0.102
235 17-00788.000 0.095 328 17-00725.000 0.092 432 17-00702.000 0.102
236 17-00789.000 0.081 329 17-01421.000 0.092 433 17-00233.000 0.102
237 17-00867.000 0.107 330 17-00084.000 0.092 434 17-00508.000 0.102
238 17-00868.000 0.059 331 17-00083.000 0.092 435 17-00877.000 0.102
239 17-00869.000 0.074 332 17-01675.000 0.092 436 17-00878.000 0.102
240 17-00707.000 0.088 333 17-00890.000 0.092 437 17-00490.000 0.102
241 17-01439.000 0.103 334 17-00889.000 0.105 438 17-00491.000 0.102
242 17-01440.000 0.117 335 17-00279.000 0.105 439 17-00547.000 0.092
244 17-60007.000 9.585 336 17-00472.000 0.092 440 17-01355.000 0.063
245 17-60006.000 1.122 337 17-01524.000 0.092 441 17-01074.000 0.033
246 17-01117.000 0.104 338 17-01201.000 0.092 442 17-01339.000 0.006
247 17-01628.000 0.092 339 17-01127.000 0.092 443 17-00502.000 0.008
248 17-00631.000 0.092 340 17-01683.000 0.092 444 17-01038.000 0.036
249 17-00913.000 0.092 341 17-00579.000 0.092 445 17-00626.000 0.094
250 17-00260.000 0.092 342 17-00246.000 0.092 446 17-01459.000 0.101
251 17-00610.000 0.092 343 17-00245.000 0.114 447 17-01579.000 0.101
252 17-00555.000 0.092 344 17-00278.000 0.086 448 17-01423.000 0.101
253 17-01724.000 0.092 346 17-00164.000 0.146 449 17-01667.000 0.101
254 17-00644.000 0.105 348 17-01029.000 0.147 450 17-01826.000 0.163
255 17-00262.000 0.101 349 17-01030.000 0.147 451 17-00778.000 0.003
256 17-01690.000 0.174 350 17-02036.000 0.073 452 17-00753.000 0.064
258 17-01268.000 0.087 351 17-01762.000 0.161 453 17-02022.000 0.405
259 17-00790.000 0.087 353 17-01829.000 0.106 455 17-00729.000 0.064
260 17-01884.000 0.087 354 17-01830.000 0.080 457 17-00297.000 0.126
261 17-00248.000 0.069 355 17-00733.000 0.073 458 17-00191.000 0.126
262 17-01309.000 0.006 356 17-01406.001 0.020 459 17-01001.000 0.172
263 17-00210.000 0.065 357 17-01406.000 0.126 460 17-01000.000 0.080
264 17-01116.000 0.069 359 17-00732.000 0.073 461 17-01978.000 0.188
265 17-01113.000 0.066 360 17-00893.000 0.063 465 17-01968.000 0.001
266 17-00858.000 0.087 361 17-00894.000 0.063 488 17-00438.000 0.104
267 17-00859.000 0.087 362 17-00493.000 0.075 489 17-00873.000 0.085
268 17-01747.000 0.087 363 17-00901.000 0.080 490 17-00771.000 0.083
269 17-01372.000 0.174 364 17-01620.000 0.084 491 17-00292.000 0.093
271 17-00531.000 0.087 365 17-01879.000 0.084 492 17-00916.000 0.102
272 17-01081.000 0.101 366 17-01843.000 0.073 493 17-00959.000 0.112
273 17-01660.000 0.055 367 17-00280.000 0.073 494 17-01917.000 0.122
274 17-00329.000 0.006 368 17-00281.000 0.073 495 17-01918.000 0.132
275 17-00329.001 0.069 369 17-00825.000 0.073 496 17-01974.000 0.141
276 17-00330.000 0.004 370 17-00824.000 0.012 497 17-00010.000 0.106
277 17-01661.000 0.021 371 17-00232.000 0.128 498 17-00009.000 0.083
278 17-00715.000 0.042 373 17-00998.000 0.166 499 17-60009.000 0.188
279 17-00716.000 0.092 375 17-02037.000 0.073 500 17-01863.000 0.115
280 17-00897.000 0.092 376 17-00976.000 0.146 501 17-01785.000 0.115
281 17-00167.000 0.092 378 17-01256.000 0.158 502 17-01840.000 0.115
282 17-00224.000 0.092 379 17-01875.000 0.076 503 17-01636.000 0.115
283 17-01367.000 0.092 381 17-00269.000 0.077 504 17-01718.000 0.115
284 17-00223.000 0.092 382 17-00795.000 0.037 505 17-00371.000 0.115
285 17-00791.000 0.104 383 17-00577.000 0.092 506 17-00162.000 0.081
286 17-01354.000 0.104 384 17-00796.000 0.092 507 17-01016.000 0.008
287 17-01353.000 0.092 385 17-01838.000 0.092 508 17-00065.000 0.041
288 17-01352.000 0.046 386 17-00975.000 0.092 509 17-00160.000 0.111
289 17-00137.000 0.046 387 17-01006.000 0.092 510 17-00399.000 0.114
290 17-00136.000 0.092 388 17-00926.000 0.092 511 17-00398.000 0.110
291 17-01551.000 0.092 389 17-00273.000 0.064 512 17-01965.000 0.106
292 17-01584.000 0.092 390 17-01904.000 0.065 513 17-01913.000 0.183
293 17-01231.000 0.092 391 17-01687.000 0.068



139

627

585

592

591

480

590

475

474

471

470

467

483

582

579

595

662

481

589

478

473

663

584

476

586

594
593

625624

626

583

477

587

468

523

616

643

561

632

661
660

658659

601

657602

604603

654
653

607

652

608

651609

650
649

648

637

647

571

615

636

646

570

617 645

618

644

564
563

619

642

620

562

622621

560
559

623

558

612

557

641

638572

569

635

567568
628

566

630
631565

600

472

524

479

525526

515

482

588

514

527
484

486

520a

573

575

664

466

548

537

549

541540

542
543

544
545

546
547

520b

640

532

634

536
535

613
639

519

533

551

599

614
580

596
605

606

656
655

610

665

550

556

633

516

528

517

534

666

598

TWP: 2
RNG: 2
SEC: 27

Mead

NAD 1927 StatePlane Ohio South FIPS 3402

0 180 360 540 72090
Feet

ROBINSON W PLT BL
Exhibit B-6: Unit Plat

1 INCH = 180 ft.

Belmont County

Robinson W PLT BL Unit - 563.953 Ac.
Municipal Townships
PLSS Section
Tax Parcels
County Boundaries



EXHIBIT B-6 UNIT PARCEL CHART:
TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES

139 17-00000.000 35.811 587 17-01812.001 0.121
466 17-01973.000 0.092 588 17-00606.000 0.098
467 17-01970.000 0.249 589 17-01874.000 0.151
468 17-01292.000 0.249 590 17-01178.000 0.250
470 17-60013.000 0.249 591 17-01480.000 0.250
471 17-01719.000 0.249 592 17-01479.000 0.251
472 17-01948.000 0.110 593 17-00807.000 0.126
473 17-01990.000 0.140 594 17-01414.000 0.126
474 17-01926.000 0.249 595 17-00471.000 0.153
475 17-01934.000 0.249 596 17-01199.000 0.077
476 17-00158.000 0.129 598 17-01291.000 0.001
477 17-00584.000 0.121 599 17-01187.000 0.051
478 17-01956.000 0.144 600 17-00929.000 0.110
479 17-01580.000 0.106 601 17-01462.000 0.110
480 17-01937.000 0.250 602 17-01463.000 0.110
481 17-01938.000 0.151 603 17-01170.000 0.110
482 17-01959.000 0.098 604 17-00846.000 0.110
483 17-00908.000 0.189 605 17-01670.000 0.055
484 17-60032.000 0.190 606 17-01104.000 0.055
486 17-01920.000 0.189 607 17-00241.000 0.110
514 17-01964.000 0.098 608 17-00927.000 0.110
515 17-01962.000 0.099 609 17-01005.000 0.110
516 17-00891.000 0.024 610 17-01883.000 0.110
517 17-01967.000 0.063 612 17-01515.000 0.110
519 17-01106.000 0.064 613 17-01347.000 0.068

520a 17-01991.000 0.273 614 17-00982.000 0.042
520b 17-01991.000 0.115 615 17-00173.000 0.110
523 17-01927.000 0.112 616 17-00947.000 0.110
524 17-01944.000 0.108 617 17-00667.000 0.110
525 17-01979.000 0.105 618 17-00552.000 0.110
526 17-01989.000 0.101 619 17-01188.000 0.110
527 17-01960.000 0.097 620 17-00004.000 0.110
528 17-02023.000 0.202 621 17-00639.000 0.110
532 17-01478.000 0.080 622 17-00860.000 0.110
533 17-01921.000 0.063 623 17-01153.000 0.110
534 17-01951.000 0.014 624 17-00645.000 0.124
535 17-01950.000 0.074 625 17-01018.000 0.124
536 17-01925.000 0.075 626 17-01019.000 0.124
537 17-60010.000 0.276 627 17-60002.000 2.437
540 17-00539.000 0.092 628 17-60011.000 0.220
541 17-01815.000 0.092 630 17-60012.000 0.110
542 17-00350.000 0.092 631 17-01723.000 0.110
543 17-00857.000 0.092 632 17-01722.000 0.110
544 17-01418.000 0.092 633 17-00331.000 0.028
545 17-01251.000 0.092 634 17-01175.000 0.080
546 17-00503.000 0.092 635 17-01902.000 0.110
547 17-01787.000 0.092 636 17-01441.000 0.110
548 17-00542.000 0.092 637 17-01218.000 0.110
549 17-01700.000 0.092 638 17-00080.000 0.110
550 17-01059.000 0.154 639 17-01949.001 0.064
551 17-01063.000 0.124 640 17-01949.000 0.087
556 17-01748.000 0.036 641 17-00663.000 0.110
557 17-01482.000 0.110 642 17-01811.000 0.110
558 17-01349.000 0.110 643 17-01124.000 0.110
559 17-00393.000 0.110 644 17-00058.000 0.110
560 17-00643.000 0.110 645 17-00453.000 0.110
561 17-00949.000 0.110 646 17-00677.000 0.110
562 17-00664.000 0.110 647 17-01427.000 0.110
563 17-00047.000 0.110 648 17-01004.000 0.110
564 17-00368.000 0.110 649 17-00178.000 0.110
565 17-00945.000 0.110 650 17-01698.000 0.110
566 17-00197.000 0.110 651 17-00990.000 0.110
567 17-00961.000 0.110 652 17-01370.000 0.110
568 17-00583.000 0.110 653 17-01371.000 0.110
569 17-01034.000 0.110 654 17-01373.000 0.110
570 17-00600.000 0.110 655 17-00726.000 0.055
571 17-00563.000 0.110 656 17-01849.000 0.055
572 17-00264.000 0.110 657 17-00061.000 0.110
573 17-60004.000 0.627 658 17-01581.000 0.110
575 17-60003.000 0.186 659 17-00966.000 0.110
579 17-01484.000 0.167 660 17-00965.000 0.110
580 17-01992.000 0.168 661 17-00011.000 0.110
582 17-00742.000 0.168 662 17-01445.000 0.151
583 17-00887.000 0.122 663 17-01444.000 0.135
584 17-00888.000 0.130 664 17-00171.000 0.093
585 17-01943.000 0.252 665 17-01429.000 0.047
586 17-01812.000 0.128 666 17-00012.000 0.006
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EXHIBIT B-7 UNIT PARCEL CHART:
TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES

139 17-00000.000 35.811 740 17-01491.000 0.110
667 17-00827.000 0.014 741 17-00222.000 0.125
668 17-00828.000 0.039 743 17-00612.000 0.105
669 17-00829.000 0.041 744 17-01166.000 2.602
670 17-01535.000 0.179 745 17-01381.000 0.142
672 17-00665.000 0.129 746 17-00657.000 0.258
673 17-00666.000 0.064 748 17-01585.000 0.258
674 17-01249.000 0.064 750 17-01885.000 0.258
675 17-01250.000 0.129 752 17-01641.000 0.158
676 17-00341.000 0.098 753 17-01511.000 0.007
677 17-01262.000 0.042 754 17-90009.000 0.128
678 17-00342.000 0.012 755 17-90013.000 0.100
679 17-01263.000 0.047 756 17-00094.000 0.016
680 17-01264.000 0.052 757 17-00544.000 0.055
681 17-01400.000 0.055 758 17-00545.000 0.078
682 17-00484.000 0.110 759 17-01036.000 0.076
683 17-00485.000 0.110 760 17-01037.000 0.074
684 17-00946.000 0.110 761 17-02024.000 0.246
685 17-00417.000 0.110 763 17-02010.000 0.146
686 17-00831.000 0.110 764 17-02032.000 0.075
687 17-00761.000 0.110 765 17-02033.000 0.108
688 17-01512.000 0.197 766 17-02034.000 0.133
689 17-01810.000 0.097 767 17-02035.000 0.088
690 17-01655.000 0.110 768 17-01997.000 0.127
691 17-00387.000 0.138 769 17-02013.000 0.130
693 17-01365.000 0.138 770 17-02014.000 0.149
695 17-00736.000 0.138 771 17-02015.000 0.030
697 17-00385.000 0.138 772 17-02015.001 0.121
699 17-01211.000 0.110 773 17-01137.000 0.150
700 17-00839.000 0.110 774 17-00214.000 0.160
701 17-01076.000 0.110 775 17-00602.000 0.121
702 17-00983.000 0.110 776 17-01282.000 0.093
703 17-01891.000 0.101 777 17-01280.000 0.108
704 17-01890.000 0.101 778 17-01767.000 0.063
705 17-01889.000 0.101 779 17-01466.000 0.073
706 17-01877.000 0.101 780 17-00510.000 0.098
707 17-01691.000 0.101 781 17-01999.000 0.165
708 17-01708.000 0.101 782 17-00333.000 0.154
709 17-00749.000 0.101 783 17-00458.000 0.151
710 17-00163.000 0.202 784 17-01779.000 0.117
712 17-01197.000 0.101 785 17-01202.000 0.083
713 17-00674.000 0.101 786 17-00403.000 0.103
714 17-00014.000 0.101 787 17-01975.000 0.645
715 17-01364.000 0.101 788 17-01996.000 0.517
716 17-01002.000 0.097 789 17-01983.000 1.235
717 17-01493.000 0.008 790 17-00679.000 0.122
718 17-01567.000 0.055 791 17-01335.000 0.152
719 17-01566.000 0.101 792 17-00121.000 0.158
720 17-01813.000 0.101 793 17-00497.000 0.195
721 17-00803.000 0.101 794 17-01569.000 0.138
722 17-00802.000 0.101 795 17-01614.000 0.001
723 17-01437.000 0.101 796 17-01983.001 0.028
724 17-01516.000 0.202 797 17-01995.000 0.131
726 17-00757.000 0.101 798 17-02000.000 0.772
727 17-01327.000 0.101 799 17-02016.000 0.845
728 17-00318.000 0.101 800 17-01709.000 1.787
729 17-00317.000 0.051 802 17-02028.000 2.949
730 17-01588.000 0.051 803 17-01955.000 1.681
731 17-01587.000 0.101 804 17-60019.000 2.477
732 17-01586.000 0.101 805 17-60018.000 1.866
733 17-00800.000 0.026 806 17-60001.000 1.482
734 17-00800.001 0.085 808 17-02040.000 0.565
735 17-01958.000 0.110 809 17-60017.000 2.437
736 17-01957.000 0.110 810 17-60022.000 3.126
737 17-00799.000 0.110 811 17-60025.000 1.114
738 17-01532.000 0.110 812 17-60026.000 2.017
739 17-00956.000 0.110



MASTER UNIT PARCEL CHART:
TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES EXHIBIT TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES EXHIBIT TRACT NO. PARCEL NO. ACRES EXHIBIT

1 26-01093.001 0.103 B-1 91 26-01524.000 4.784 B-3 182 17-00730.001 0.037 B-4
2 26-01093.000 4.907 B-1 92 26-00053.000 1.423 B-3 183 17-00730.003 0.230 B-4
3 26-00723.000 6.368 B-1 93 26-00050.001 0.288 B-3 184 17-00730.002 0.240 B-4
4 not used 94 26-00051.000 0.743 B-3 185 17-00730.009 0.401 B-4
5 26-01014.000 2.780 B-1 95 26-01775.012 0.668 B-3 186 17-00730.014 0.763 B-4
6 26-00966.000 1.530 B-1 96 26-01775.013 0.408 B-3 187 17-00730.015 0.643 B-4
7 26-00150.000 5.612 B-1 97 26-01775.010 1.407 B-3 188 17-00730.016 0.679 B-4
8 26-02326.000 0.025 B-1 98 26-01775.011 0.142 B-3 189 17-00730.017 0.714 B-4
9 26-02381.000 0.180 B-1 99 26-01775.015 0.129 B-3 190 17-00833.000 0.232 B-4

10 26-02325.000 0.354 B-1 100 26-01110.000 1.008 B-3 191 17-02003.000 0.145 B-4
11 26-02365.000 0.724 B-1 101 26-01775.014 1.051 B-3 192 17-02004.000 0.053 B-4
12 26-00000.000 0.041 B-1 102 26-01775.002 0.275 B-3 193 17-00832.000 0.143 B-4
13 26-02329.000 1.045 B-1 103 26-01775.009 0.146 B-3 194 17-01665.000 0.007 B-4
14 26-02330.000 0.458 B-1 104 26-01775.001 1.943 B-3 195 17-01052.000 0.033 B-4
15 26-02354.000 0.068 B-1 105 26-01775.007 1.085 B-3 196 17-00072.000 0.086 B-4
16 26-00420.000 0.438 B-1 106 26-01775.006 3.483 B-3 197 17-01356.000 0.028 B-4
17 26-00151.000 1.177 B-1 107 26-01775.000 4.164 B-3 198 17-01209.000 0.001 B-4
18 26-00152.000 1.013 B-1 108 26-00050.000 5.868 B-3 199 17-01054.000 2.035 B-4
19 26-00148.001 1.116 B-1 109 26-00096.001 2.027 B-3 200 17-01576.000 0.047 B-5
20 26-01015.000 0.313 B-1 110 26-00096.000 0.489 B-3 201 17-01575.000 0.064 B-5
21 26-01023.000 0.806 B-1 111 26-00097.000 0.405 B-3 202 17-01550.000 0.055 B-5
22 26-01018.000 1.011 B-1 112 26-00097.001 0.537 B-3 203 17-01044.000 0.055 B-5
23 26-01221.000 0.626 B-1 113 26-00056.000 0.188 B-3 204 17-01043.000 0.055 B-5
24 26-00994.000 0.583 B-1 114 26-00052.000 0.461 B-3 205 17-00633.000 0.060 B-5
25 26-03149.000 1.279 B-1 115 not used 206 17-00632.000 0.060 B-5
26 26-00894.000 0.462 B-1 116 26-00537.000 1.556 B-3 207 17-01041.000 0.055 B-5
27 26-03148.000 1.074 B-1 117 26-00095.000 0.396 B-3 208 17-01042.000 0.055 B-5
28 26-00991.000 1.224 B-1 118 26-03102.004 0.913 B-3 209 17-01548.000 0.055 B-5
29 26-00993.000 8.567 B-1 119 26-03101.000 0.671 B-3 210 17-01549.000 0.018 B-5
30 26-01020.000 4.603 B-1 120 26-03102.001 0.004 B-3 211 17-00002.000 0.093 B-5
31 26-01413.001 2.415 B-1 121 26-03102.000 22.649 B-3 212 not used
32 26-01413.000 0.022 B-1 122 26-03102.005 2.080 B-3 213 17-01574.000 0.051 B-5
33 26-02396.000 0.096 B-1 123 26-03102.003 1.703 B-3 214 17-00205.000 0.092 B-5
34 26-02399.000 0.101 B-1 124 not used 215 17-00566.000 0.061 B-5
35 26-02398.000 0.100 B-1 125 26-03906.000 0.059 B-3 216 17-01287.000 0.071 B-5
36 26-02397.000 0.087 B-1 126 not used 217 17-01704.000 0.072 B-5
37 26-02395.000 0.017 B-1 127 26-01775.005 0.998 B-3 218 17-01412.000 0.074 B-5
38 26-00190.000 0.001 B-1 128 26-01782.000 9.974 B-4 219 17-01274.000 0.075 B-5
39 26-01396.000 0.012 B-1 129 26-00642.000 1.577 B-4 220 17-01136.000 0.064 B-5
40 26-00405.000 0.419 B-1 130 26-01526.001 2.343 B-4 221 17-01768.000 0.034 B-5
41 26-00107.000 0.256 B-1 131 26-01832.000 7.440 B-4 222 17-01769.000 0.012 B-5
42 26-01828.000 8.015 B-1 132 26-00197.000 4.064 B-4 223 17-00659.000 0.004 B-5
43 26-01828.001 0.769 B-1 133 17-01600.000 3.116 B-4 224 17-01233.000 0.099 B-5
44 26-01434.000 0.016 B-1 134 17-01114.000 0.466 B-4 225 17-01232.000 0.047 B-5
45 26-01434.001 1.373 B-1 135 17-01601.000 0.882 B-4 226 17-00377.000 0.004 B-5
46 26-00823.000 0.855 B-1 136 17-01247.000 0.349 B-4 227 17-01278.000 0.008 B-5
47 26-00797.000 0.199 B-1 137 17-01559.000 0.186 B-4 228 17-01319.000 0.055 B-5
48 26-00211.000 4.004 B-1 138 17-01560.000 0.033 B-4 229 17-00624.000 0.087 B-5
49 26-00667.000 1.811 B-1 139 17-00000.000 35.811 B-4/B-5/B-6/B-7 230 17-00625.000 0.087 B-5
50 26-00600.000 1.356 B-1 140 17-00229.000 0.007 B-4 231 17-00454.000 0.097 B-5
51 26-01313.000 4.155 B-1 141 17-01603.001 0.002 B-4 232 17-00995.000 0.091 B-5
52 26-00627.000 0.491 B-1 142 17-01603.000 0.153 B-4 233 not used
53 26-01441.000 0.005 B-1 143 17-01602.000 0.300 B-4 234 not used
54 26-03209.000 2.448 B-1 144 17-01600.001 0.085 B-4 235 17-00788.000 0.095 B-5
55 26-00492.000 2.268 B-2 145 17-01600.002 1.373 B-4 236 17-00789.000 0.081 B-5
56 26-01699.000 24.764 B-2 146 17-01433.006 0.001 B-4 237 17-00867.000 0.107 B-5
57 26-00270.000 1.664 B-2 147 17-01433.003 0.002 B-4 238 17-00868.000 0.059 B-5
58 26-UNKOWN 2.203 B-2 148 17-01433.001 4.610 B-4 239 17-00869.000 0.074 B-5
59 26-01712.000 2.433 B-2 149 17-01433.000 1.071 B-4 240 17-00707.000 0.088 B-5
60 26-01840.000 21.820 B-2 150 17-01615.000 0.298 B-4 241 17-01439.000 0.103 B-5
61 26-01115.000 0.635 B-2 151 17-00243.000 0.337 B-4 242 17-01440.000 0.117 B-5
62 26-00141.000 0.003 B-2 152 17-00730.020 5.351 B-4 243 17-60029.000 14.861 B-4
63 26-01571.000 2.689 B-2 153 26-00588.000 2.744 B-4 244 17-60007.000 9.585 B-5
64 26-01571.001 1.572 B-2 154 26-00956.000 0.040 B-4 245 17-60006.000 1.122 B-5
65 26-01697.000 0.141 B-2 155 26-00954.000 0.562 B-4 246 17-01117.000 0.104 B-5
66 26-01698.000 1.950 B-2 156 26-01526.000 0.150 B-4 247 17-01628.000 0.092 B-5
67 26-60316.000 0.094 B-2 157 26-00955.000 0.774 B-4 248 17-00631.000 0.092 B-5
68 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_2 0.577 B-2 158 17-01258.000 0.113 B-4 249 17-00913.000 0.092 B-5
69 26-60016.000 0.271 B-2 159 15-00346.000 0.013 B-4 250 17-00260.000 0.092 B-5
70 26-01041.000 2.280 B-2 160 15-00444.000 0.001 B-4 251 17-00610.000 0.092 B-5
71 26-01042.000 1.283 B-2 161 17-01666.000 0.323 B-4 252 17-00555.000 0.092 B-5
72 26-01043.000 6.775 B-2 162 17-01616.000 0.485 B-4 253 17-01724.000 0.092 B-5
73 26-01114.000 1.032 B-2 163 17-01663.000 0.008 B-4 254 17-00644.000 0.105 B-5
74 26-01778.000 65.578 B-3 164 17-01499.000 0.504 B-4 255 17-00262.000 0.101 B-5
75 26-03109.000 3.308 B-2 165 17-01664.000 0.420 B-4 256 17-01690.000 0.174 B-5
76 26-03110.000 0.998 B-2 166 17-01259.000 0.197 B-4 257 not used
77 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_1 0.381 B-2 167 17-00730.018 0.845 B-4 258 17-01268.000 0.087 B-5
78 26-60315.000 0.277 B-2 168 17-00730.019 0.533 B-4 259 17-00790.000 0.087 B-5
79 26-00501.001 3.011 B-2 169 17-00730.000 0.395 B-4 260 17-01884.000 0.087 B-5
80 26-00330.000 0.344 B-2 170 17-00730.013 0.239 B-4 261 17-00248.000 0.069 B-5
81 26-03146.002 3.113 B-2 171 17-00730.012 0.265 B-4 262 17-01309.000 0.006 B-5
82 26-00625.000 0.705 B-3 172 17-00730.011 0.316 B-4 263 17-00210.000 0.065 B-5
83a 26-00193.000 1.252 B-3 173 17-00730.010 0.338 B-4 264 17-01116.000 0.069 B-5
83b 26-00193.000 3.000 B-3 174 17-00730.008 0.334 B-4 265 17-01113.000 0.066 B-5
84 26-00626.000 4.277 B-3 175 17-00730.007 0.262 B-4 266 17-00858.000 0.087 B-5
85 26-01590.000 15.821 B-3 176 17-00730.006 0.262 B-4 267 17-00859.000 0.087 B-5
86 26-00851.000 0.035 B-3 177 17-00730.005 0.262 B-4 268 17-01747.000 0.087 B-5
87 26-00850.000 0.737 B-3 178 17-00730.004 0.429 B-4 269 17-01372.000 0.174 B-5
88 26-01775.004 17.167 B-3 179 17-00140.000 0.653 B-4 270
89 26-01775.003 6.272 B-3 180 17-01306.000 0.217 B-4 271 17-00531.000 0.087 B-5
90 26-01512.000 12.966 B-3 181 17-00748.000 0.214 B-4 272 17-01081.000 0.101 B-5

not used
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273 17-01660.000 0.055 B-5 364 17-01620.000 0.084 B-5 455 17-00729.000 0.064 B-5
274 17-00329.000 0.006 B-5 365 17-01879.000 0.084 B-5 456 not used
275 17-00329.001 0.069 B-5 366 17-01843.000 0.073 B-5 457 17-00297.000 0.126 B-5
276 17-00330.000 0.004 B-5 367 17-00280.000 0.073 B-5 458 17-00191.000 0.126 B-5
277 17-01661.000 0.021 B-5 368 17-00281.000 0.073 B-5 459 17-01001.000 0.172 B-5
278 17-00715.000 0.042 B-5 369 17-00825.000 0.073 B-5 460 17-01000.000 0.080 B-5
279 17-00716.000 0.092 B-5 370 17-00824.000 0.012 B-5 461 17-01978.000 0.188 B-5
280 17-00897.000 0.092 B-5 371 17-00232.000 0.128 B-5 462 not used
281 17-00167.000 0.092 B-5 372 not used 463 not used
282 17-00224.000 0.092 B-5 373 17-00998.000 0.166 B-5 464 not used
283 17-01367.000 0.092 B-5 374 not used 465 17-01968.000 0.001 B-5
284 17-00223.000 0.092 B-5 375 17-02037.000 0.073 B-5 466 17-01973.000 0.092 B-6
285 17-00791.000 0.104 B-5 376 17-00976.000 0.146 B-5 467 17-01970.000 0.249 B-6
286 17-01354.000 0.104 B-5 377 not used 468 17-01292.000 0.249 B-6
287 17-01353.000 0.092 B-5 378 17-01256.000 0.158 B-5 469 not used
288 17-01352.000 0.046 B-5 379 17-01875.000 0.076 B-5 470 17-60013.000 0.249 B-6
289 17-00137.000 0.046 B-5 380 not used 471 17-01719.000 0.249 B-6
290 17-00136.000 0.092 B-5 381 17-00269.000 0.077 B-5 472 17-01948.000 0.110 B-6
291 17-01551.000 0.092 B-5 382 17-00795.000 0.037 B-5 473 17-01990.000 0.140 B-6
292 17-01584.000 0.092 B-5 383 17-00577.000 0.092 B-5 474 17-01926.000 0.249 B-6
293 17-01231.000 0.092 B-5 384 17-00796.000 0.092 B-5 475 17-01934.000 0.249 B-6
294 17-00642.000 0.092 B-5 385 17-01838.000 0.092 B-5 476 17-00158.000 0.129 B-6
295 17-01273.000 0.105 B-5 386 17-00975.000 0.092 B-5 477 17-00584.000 0.121 B-6
296 17-00874.000 0.096 B-5 387 17-01006.000 0.092 B-5 478 17-01956.000 0.144 B-6
297 17-00997.000 0.005 B-5 388 17-00926.000 0.092 B-5 479 17-01580.000 0.106 B-6
298 17-00996.000 0.087 B-5 389 17-00273.000 0.064 B-5 480 17-01937.000 0.250 B-6
299 17-00554.000 0.087 B-5 390 17-01904.000 0.065 B-5 481 17-01938.000 0.151 B-6
300 17-01097.000 0.087 B-5 391 17-01687.000 0.068 B-5 482 17-01959.000 0.098 B-6
301 17-01096.000 0.087 B-5 392 not used 483 17-00908.000 0.189 B-6
302 17-00309.000 0.174 B-5 393 not used 484 17-60032.000 0.190 B-6
303 not used 394 17-00347.000 0.091 B-5 485 not used
304 17-01828.000 0.072 B-5 395 17-00921.000 0.105 B-5 486 17-01920.000 0.189 B-6
305 17-01393.000 0.069 B-5 396 not used 487 not used
306 17-00212.000 0.066 B-5 397 not used 488 17-00438.000 0.104 B-5
307 17-01428.000 0.072 B-5 398 17-02017.000 0.092 B-5 489 17-00873.000 0.085 B-5
308 17-01147.000 0.069 B-5 399 not used 490 17-00771.000 0.083 B-5
309 17-01146.000 0.066 B-5 400 17-00018.000 0.092 B-5 491 17-00292.000 0.093 B-5
310 17-01518.000 0.087 B-5 401 17-00604.000 0.092 B-5 492 17-00916.000 0.102 B-5
311 17-00443.000 0.087 B-5 402 17-00265.000 0.092 B-5 493 17-00959.000 0.112 B-5
312 17-01538.000 0.087 B-5 403 17-01238.000 0.092 B-5 494 17-01917.000 0.122 B-5
313 17-01284.000 0.087 B-5 404 17-01671.000 0.092 B-5 495 17-01918.000 0.132 B-5
314 17-01854.000 0.087 B-5 405 17-00131.000 0.104 B-5 496 17-01974.000 0.141 B-5
315 17-00470.000 0.087 B-5 406 17-00005.000 0.104 B-5 497 17-00010.000 0.106 B-5
316 17-01308.000 0.101 B-5 407 17-00007.000 0.092 B-5 498 17-00009.000 0.083 B-5
317 17-00139.000 0.105 B-5 408 17-60008.000 0.092 B-5 499 17-60009.000 0.188 B-5
318 17-00400.000 0.092 B-5 409 17-01909.000 0.092 B-5 500 17-01863.000 0.115 B-5
319 17-00199.000 0.092 B-5 410 17-00728.000 0.092 B-5 501 17-01785.000 0.115 B-5
320 17-01728.000 0.092 B-5 411 17-00928.000 0.092 B-5 502 17-01840.000 0.115 B-5
321 17-00708.000 0.092 B-5 412 17-01344.000 0.092 B-5 503 17-01636.000 0.115 B-5
322 17-01905.000 0.092 B-5 413 17-00462.000 0.103 B-5 504 17-01718.000 0.115 B-5
323 17-00070.000 0.092 B-5 414 17-01465.000 0.092 B-5 505 17-00371.000 0.115 B-5
324 17-01796.000 0.092 B-5 415 not used 506 17-00162.000 0.081 B-5
325 17-00334.000 0.104 B-5 416 not used 507 17-01016.000 0.008 B-5
326 17-01820.000 0.104 B-5 417 17-01699.000 0.025 B-5 508 17-00065.000 0.041 B-5
327 17-01819.000 0.092 B-5 418 17-00208.000 0.080 B-5 509 17-00160.000 0.111 B-5
328 17-00725.000 0.092 B-5 419 17-00408.000 0.092 B-5 510 17-00399.000 0.114 B-5
329 17-01421.000 0.092 B-5 420 17-01798.000 0.092 B-5 511 17-00398.000 0.110 B-5
330 17-00084.000 0.092 B-5 421 17-01062.000 0.092 B-5 512 17-01965.000 0.106 B-5
331 17-00083.000 0.092 B-5 422 17-00864.000 0.092 B-5 513 17-01913.000 0.183 B-5
332 17-01675.000 0.092 B-5 423 17-00046.000 0.092 B-5 514 17-01964.000 0.098 B-6
333 17-00890.000 0.092 B-5 424 17-00660.000 0.092 B-5 515 17-01962.000 0.099 B-6
334 17-00889.000 0.105 B-5 425 17-00100.000 0.090 B-5 516 17-00891.000 0.024 B-6
335 17-00279.000 0.105 B-5 426 17-01971.000 0.097 B-5 517 17-01967.000 0.063 B-6
336 17-00472.000 0.092 B-5 427 17-01988.000 0.318 B-5 518 not used
337 17-01524.000 0.092 B-5 428 17-01972.000 0.095 B-5 519 17-01106.000 0.064 B-6
338 17-01201.000 0.092 B-5 429 17-01424.000 0.130 B-5 520a 17-01991.000 0.273 B-6
339 17-01127.000 0.092 B-5 430 17-00296.000 0.102 B-5 520b 17-01991.000 0.115 B-6
340 17-01683.000 0.092 B-5 431 17-00731.000 0.102 B-5 521 not used
341 17-00579.000 0.092 B-5 432 17-00702.000 0.102 B-5 522 not used
342 17-00246.000 0.092 B-5 433 17-00233.000 0.102 B-5 523 17-01927.000 0.112 B-6
343 17-00245.000 0.114 B-5 434 17-00508.000 0.102 B-5 524 17-01944.000 0.108 B-6
344 17-00278.000 0.086 B-5 435 17-00877.000 0.102 B-5 525 17-01979.000 0.105 B-6
345 not used 436 17-00878.000 0.102 B-5 526 17-01989.000 0.101 B-6
346 17-00164.000 0.146 B-5 437 17-00490.000 0.102 B-5 527 17-01960.000 0.097 B-6
347 not used 438 17-00491.000 0.102 B-5 528 17-02023.000 0.202 B-6
348 17-01029.000 0.147 B-5 439 17-00547.000 0.092 B-5 529 not used
349 17-01030.000 0.147 B-5 440 17-01355.000 0.063 B-5 530 not used
350 17-02036.000 0.073 B-5 441 17-01074.000 0.033 B-5 531 not used
351 17-01762.000 0.161 B-5 442 17-01339.000 0.006 B-5 532 17-01478.000 0.080 B-6
352 not used 443 17-00502.000 0.008 B-5 533 17-01921.000 0.063 B-6
353 17-01829.000 0.106 B-5 444 17-01038.000 0.036 B-5 534 17-01951.000 0.014 B-6
354 17-01830.000 0.080 B-5 445 17-00626.000 0.094 B-5 535 17-01950.000 0.074 B-6
355 17-00733.000 0.073 B-5 446 17-01459.000 0.101 B-5 536 17-01925.000 0.075 B-6
356 17-01406.001 0.020 B-5 447 17-01579.000 0.101 B-5 537 17-60010.000 0.276 B-6
357 17-01406.000 0.126 B-5 448 17-01423.000 0.101 B-5 538 not used
358 not used 449 17-01667.000 0.101 B-5 539 not used
359 17-00732.000 0.073 B-5 450 17-01826.000 0.163 B-5 540 17-00539.000 0.092 B-6
360 17-00893.000 0.063 B-5 451 17-00778.000 0.003 B-5 541 17-01815.000 0.092 B-6
361 17-00894.000 0.063 B-5 452 17-00753.000 0.064 B-5 542 17-00350.000 0.092 B-6
362 17-00493.000 0.075 B-5 453 17-02022.000 0.405 B-5 543 17-00857.000 0.092 B-6
363 17-00901.000 0.080 B-5 454 not used 544 17-01418.000 0.092 B-6
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545 17-01251.000 0.092 B-6 636 17-01441.000 0.110 B-6 727 17-01327.000 0.101 B-7
546 17-00503.000 0.092 B-6 637 17-01218.000 0.110 B-6 728 17-00318.000 0.101 B-7
547 17-01787.000 0.092 B-6 638 17-00080.000 0.110 B-6 729 17-00317.000 0.051 B-7
548 17-00542.000 0.092 B-6 639 17-01949.001 0.064 B-6 730 17-01588.000 0.051 B-7
549 17-01700.000 0.092 B-6 640 17-01949.000 0.087 B-6 731 17-01587.000 0.101 B-7
550 17-01059.000 0.154 B-6 641 17-00663.000 0.110 B-6 732 17-01586.000 0.101 B-7
551 17-01063.000 0.124 B-6 642 17-01811.000 0.110 B-6 733 17-00800.000 0.026 B-7
552 not used 643 17-01124.000 0.110 B-6 734 17-00800.001 0.085 B-7
553 not used 644 17-00058.000 0.110 B-6 735 17-01958.000 0.110 B-7
554 not used 645 17-00453.000 0.110 B-6 736 17-01957.000 0.110 B-7
555 not used 646 17-00677.000 0.110 B-6 737 17-00799.000 0.110 B-7
556 17-01748.000 0.036 B-6 647 17-01427.000 0.110 B-6 738 17-01532.000 0.110 B-7
557 17-01482.000 0.110 B-6 648 17-01004.000 0.110 B-6 739 17-00956.000 0.110 B-7
558 17-01349.000 0.110 B-6 649 17-00178.000 0.110 B-6 740 17-01491.000 0.110 B-7
559 17-00393.000 0.110 B-6 650 17-01698.000 0.110 B-6 741 17-00222.000 0.125 B-7
560 17-00643.000 0.110 B-6 651 17-00990.000 0.110 B-6 742 not used
561 17-00949.000 0.110 B-6 652 17-01370.000 0.110 B-6 743 17-00612.000 0.105 B-7
562 17-00664.000 0.110 B-6 653 17-01371.000 0.110 B-6 744 17-01166.000 2.602 B-7
563 17-00047.000 0.110 B-6 654 17-01373.000 0.110 B-6 745 17-01381.000 0.142 B-7
564 17-00368.000 0.110 B-6 655 17-00726.000 0.055 B-6 746 17-00657.000 0.258 B-7
565 17-00945.000 0.110 B-6 656 17-01849.000 0.055 B-6 747 not used
566 17-00197.000 0.110 B-6 657 17-00061.000 0.110 B-6 748 17-01585.000 0.258 B-7
567 17-00961.000 0.110 B-6 658 17-01581.000 0.110 B-6 749 not used
568 17-00583.000 0.110 B-6 659 17-00966.000 0.110 B-6 750 17-01885.000 0.258 B-7
569 17-01034.000 0.110 B-6 660 17-00965.000 0.110 B-6 751 not used
570 17-00600.000 0.110 B-6 661 17-00011.000 0.110 B-6 752 17-01641.000 0.158 B-7
571 17-00563.000 0.110 B-6 662 17-01445.000 0.151 B-6 753 17-01511.000 0.007 B-7
572 17-00264.000 0.110 B-6 663 17-01444.000 0.135 B-6 754 17-90009.000 0.128 B-7
573 17-60004.000 0.627 B-6 664 17-00171.000 0.093 B-6 755 17-90013.000 0.100 B-7
574 not used 665 17-01429.000 0.047 B-6 756 17-00094.000 0.016 B-7
575 17-60003.000 0.186 B-6 666 17-00012.000 0.006 B-6 757 17-00544.000 0.055 B-7
576 not used 667 17-00827.000 0.014 B-7 758 17-00545.000 0.078 B-7
577 not used 668 17-00828.000 0.039 B-7 759 17-01036.000 0.076 B-7
578 not used 669 17-00829.000 0.041 B-7 760 17-01037.000 0.074 B-7
579 17-01484.000 0.167 B-6 670 17-01535.000 0.179 B-7 761 17-02024.000 0.246 B-7
580 17-01992.000 0.168 B-6 671 not used 762 not used
581 not used 672 17-00665.000 0.129 B-7 763 17-02010.000 0.146 B-7
582 17-00742.000 0.168 B-6 673 17-00666.000 0.064 B-7 764 17-02032.000 0.075 B-7
583 17-00887.000 0.122 B-6 674 17-01249.000 0.064 B-7 765 17-02033.000 0.108 B-7
584 17-00888.000 0.130 B-6 675 17-01250.000 0.129 B-7 766 17-02034.000 0.133 B-7
585 17-01943.000 0.252 B-6 676 17-00341.000 0.098 B-7 767 17-02035.000 0.088 B-7
586 17-01812.000 0.128 B-6 677 17-01262.000 0.042 B-7 768 17-01997.000 0.127 B-7
587 17-01812.001 0.121 B-6 678 17-00342.000 0.012 B-7 769 17-02013.000 0.130 B-7
588 17-00606.000 0.098 B-6 679 17-01263.000 0.047 B-7 770 17-02014.000 0.149 B-7
589 17-01874.000 0.151 B-6 680 17-01264.000 0.052 B-7 771 17-02015.000 0.030 B-7
590 17-01178.000 0.250 B-6 681 17-01400.000 0.055 B-7 772 17-02015.001 0.121 B-7
591 17-01480.000 0.250 B-6 682 17-00484.000 0.110 B-7 773 17-01137.000 0.150 B-7
592 17-01479.000 0.251 B-6 683 17-00485.000 0.110 B-7 774 17-00214.000 0.160 B-7
593 17-00807.000 0.126 B-6 684 17-00946.000 0.110 B-7 775 17-00602.000 0.121 B-7
594 17-01414.000 0.126 B-6 685 17-00417.000 0.110 B-7 776 17-01282.000 0.093 B-7
595 17-00471.000 0.153 B-6 686 17-00831.000 0.110 B-7 777 17-01280.000 0.108 B-7
596 17-01199.000 0.077 B-6 687 17-00761.000 0.110 B-7 778 17-01767.000 0.063 B-7
597 not used 688 17-01512.000 0.197 B-7 779 17-01466.000 0.073 B-7
598 17-01291.000 0.001 B-6 689 17-01810.000 0.097 B-7 780 17-00510.000 0.098 B-7
599 17-01187.000 0.051 B-6 690 17-01655.000 0.110 B-7 781 17-01999.000 0.165 B-7
600 17-00929.000 0.110 B-6 691 17-00387.000 0.138 B-7 782 17-00333.000 0.154 B-7
601 17-01462.000 0.110 B-6 692 not used 783 17-00458.000 0.151 B-7
602 17-01463.000 0.110 B-6 693 17-01365.000 0.138 B-7 784 17-01779.000 0.117 B-7
603 17-01170.000 0.110 B-6 694 not used 785 17-01202.000 0.083 B-7
604 17-00846.000 0.110 B-6 695 17-00736.000 0.138 B-7 786 17-00403.000 0.103 B-7
605 17-01670.000 0.055 B-6 696 not used 787 17-01975.000 0.645 B-7
606 17-01104.000 0.055 B-6 697 17-00385.000 0.138 B-7 788 17-01996.000 0.517 B-7
607 17-00241.000 0.110 B-6 698 not used 789 17-01983.000 1.235 B-7
608 17-00927.000 0.110 B-6 699 17-01211.000 0.110 B-7 790 17-00679.000 0.122 B-7
609 17-01005.000 0.110 B-6 700 17-00839.000 0.110 B-7 791 17-01335.000 0.152 B-7
610 17-01883.000 0.110 B-6 701 17-01076.000 0.110 B-7 792 17-00121.000 0.158 B-7
611 not used 702 17-00983.000 0.110 B-7 793 17-00497.000 0.195 B-7
612 17-01515.000 0.110 B-6 703 17-01891.000 0.101 B-7 794 17-01569.000 0.138 B-7
613 17-01347.000 0.068 B-6 704 17-01890.000 0.101 B-7 795 17-01614.000 0.001 B-7
614 17-00982.000 0.042 B-6 705 17-01889.000 0.101 B-7 796 17-01983.001 0.028 B-7
615 17-00173.000 0.110 B-6 706 17-01877.000 0.101 B-7 797 17-01995.000 0.131 B-7
616 17-00947.000 0.110 B-6 707 17-01691.000 0.101 B-7 798 17-02000.000 0.772 B-7
617 17-00667.000 0.110 B-6 708 17-01708.000 0.101 B-7 799 17-02016.000 0.845 B-7
618 17-00552.000 0.110 B-6 709 17-00749.000 0.101 B-7 800 17-01709.000 1.787 B-7
619 17-01188.000 0.110 B-6 710 17-00163.000 0.202 B-7 801 not used
620 17-00004.000 0.110 B-6 711 not used 802 17-02028.000 2.949 B-7
621 17-00639.000 0.110 B-6 712 17-01197.000 0.101 B-7 803 17-01955.000 1.681 B-7
622 17-00860.000 0.110 B-6 713 17-00674.000 0.101 B-7 804 17-60019.000 2.477 B-7
623 17-01153.000 0.110 B-6 714 17-00014.000 0.101 B-7 805 17-60018.000 1.866 B-7
624 17-00645.000 0.124 B-6 715 17-01364.000 0.101 B-7 806 17-60001.000 1.482 B-7
625 17-01018.000 0.124 B-6 716 17-01002.000 0.097 B-7 807 not used
626 17-01019.000 0.124 B-6 717 17-01493.000 0.008 B-7 808 17-02040.000 0.565 B-7
627 17-60002.000 2.437 B-6 718 17-01567.000 0.055 B-7 809 17-60017.000 2.437 B-7
628 17-60011.000 0.220 B-6 719 17-01566.000 0.101 B-7 810 17-60022.000 3.126 B-7
629 not used 720 17-01813.000 0.101 B-7 811 17-60025.000 1.114 B-7
630 17-60012.000 0.110 B-6 721 17-00803.000 0.101 B-7 812 17-60026.000 2.017 B-7
631 17-01723.000 0.110 B-6 722 17-00802.000 0.101 B-7 TOTAL: 563.953
632 17-01722.000 0.110 B-6 723 17-01437.000 0.101 B-7
633 17-00331.000 0.028 B-6 724 17-01516.000 0.202 B-7
634 17-01175.000 0.080 B-6 725 not used
635 17-01902.000 0.110 B-6 726 17-00757.000 0.101 B-7



Name Leased
Yes or No

Tract 
Number(s)

Tax Map 
Parcel ID(s)

Surface Acres 
in Unit (Net)

3726 Leona Avenue, LLC
Attn: Sean Grinch

Yes 506 17-00162.000 0.081

4BG Holdings, LLC
Attn: Matthew Kicinski, Managing Member

Yes 91 26-01524.000 0.478

Aaron M. Walker Yes 707 17-01691.000 0.101
Acknowledgement LLC

Attn: Richard Earl Burke, Member
Yes 756 17-00094.000 0.016

Adam T. Lucey Yes 85 26-01590.000 5.274
Alexzandra Minnich Yes 717 17-01493.000 0.008

Alice A. Stone No 773 17-01137.000 0.150
Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.185
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.430
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.490
Yes 29 26-00993.000 1.285

Amanda M. Derosa Yes 316 17-01308.000 0.101
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934

Andrea Jo Potts f/k/a Andrea Jo Showalter No 724 17-01516.000 0.202
Angela Liberati No 657 17-00061.000 0.110

Angela Renee Bilyeu, Remainderman Yes 162 17-01616.000 0.485
Angie Maree Davis, survivorship tenant Yes 119 26-03101.000 0.336

AOYS Investment, LLC
Attn: Bradley Lowe and George Johnston, Managing Members

Yes 91 26-01524.000 0.718

Ashley R. Campbell Yes 256 17-01690.000 0.174
Audra L. Ney and husband, Thomas J. Ney, as survivorship tenants Yes 8 26-02326.000 0.025

Austin T. Smith and wife, Samantha J. Smith, as survivorship tenants No 686 17-00831.000 0.110
Avanzo Properties LLC
Attn: John Fax, Agent

Yes 65 26-01697.000 0.141

Barbara Kaluger, Remainderman Yes 285 17-00791.000 0.104
Barbara L. Knight Yes 790 17-00679.000 0.122

Barbara R. Carpenter and husband, Richard D. Carpenter, as survivorship tenants Yes 391 17-01687.000 0.068
Becky A. Calinger Yes 527 17-01960.000 0.097

Becky Simon fka Becky Lyn Butler No 612 17-01515.000 0.028
Belinda M. Probert No 468 17-01292.000 0.083

Belmont County Board of Commissioners
Attn: Jerry Echemann, President

No 12 26-00000.000_PLT_NW_35_1 0.041

Belmont Savings Bank (NPRI)
Attn: Todd Cover, President & CEO

Yes 618 17-00552.000 0.110

Ben L. Street, Jr., and wife, Donna J. Street, as survivorship tenants Yes 681 17-01400.000 0.055
Yes 31 26-01413.001 2.415
Yes 32 26-01413.000 0.022
Yes 34 26-02399.000 0.101

Beth Ann Greenwood Yes 294 17-00642.000 0.092
Bickmeier Enterprise, LLC

Attn: Shane Bickmeier, Statutory Agent
Yes 743 17-00612.000 0.105

Blaine P. Beall and wife, Kathy S. Beall, as survivorship tenants Yes 18 26-00152.000 1.013
Blossoms Bakeshop, LLC
Attn: Annlyn Blair, Owner

No 514 17-01964.000 0.098

Blue Sky Minerals, LP
Attn: Luther L. Liggett, Jr., Attorney At Law

Yes 29 26-00993.000 4.284

Yes 598 17-01291.000 0.001
Yes 706 17-01877.000 0.101

Bonnie L. Gossett No 612 17-01515.000 0.028
Yes 59 26-01712.000 2.433
Yes 128 26-01782.000 9.974

Bradley D. Johnston and wife, Marnee L. Johnston, as survivorship tenants Yes 429 17-01424.000 0.130
Yes 266 17-00858.000 0.087
Yes 267 17-00859.000 0.087

Brady Stewart and wife, Charity Stewart, as survivorship tenants Yes 665 17-01429.000 0.047
Brandon M. Parr Yes 263 17-00210.000 0.065

Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.130
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.303
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.345
Yes 29 26-00993.000 1.611
No 141 17-01603.001 0.001
No 605 17-01670.000 0.014

Brent W. Sloan and wife, Catherine R. Sloan, as survivorship tenants No 120 26-03102.001 0.004
Brian K. Lally, as survivorship tenant Yes 695 17-00736.000 0.138

Brian Lee Rogers, Jr. Yes 181 17-00748.000 0.214
Brian Lee Rogers, Jr., a single man Yes 182 17-00730.001 0.037

Yes 273 17-01660.000 0.055
Yes 274 17-00329.000 0.006
Yes 276 17-00330.000 0.004
Yes 277 17-01661.000 0.021

Brittanie Ramsey Yes 505 17-00371.000 0.115
Caleb A. Tipton Yes 72 26-01043.000 6.775

Campbell Oil Company
Attn: Don Crozier

No 461 17-01978.000 0.188

Brianna M. Newhart

AllDale Minerals V, LP
Attn: Cody Miller, co-CEO and General Counsel

Amy D. Wilson, Remainderman

Bonitaben Properties, LLC
Attn: Robert B. Smith, Member

Bounty Minerals, LLC
Attn: Tracie R. Palmer, President

Bradley J. Warren

Breck Minerals, LP
Attn: Wayne Christian, President

Brent Burkhart a/k/a Roger Brent Burkhart

Bertram Newell

Exhibit H - Robinson W PLT BL Unit

Mineral Owners
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Carl R. Palmer No 23 26-01221.000 0.626
Carla E. Caracillo No 565 17-00945.000 0.110

No 237 17-00867.000 0.107
No 238 17-00868.000 0.059
No 239 17-00869.000 0.074

Carol Louise Bryan Yes 292 17-01584.000 0.092
Carol Marie Bonar Saidian No 476 17-00158.000 0.065

Carol Sadlowski, f/k/a Carol Gaughan Yes 304 17-01828.000 0.072
Cary Louise Parker, a single woman Yes 777 17-01280.000 0.054

Catherine Ann Serafin and husband, Jeffrey Conn Yes 388 17-00926.000 0.046
Central Grille, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company

Attn: Adam Lucci, President
Yes 533 17-01921.000 0.063

Charles A. Dimmick and wife, Mary Ellen Dimmick, as survivorship tenants Yes 231 17-00454.000 0.097
Charles Anastasia Yes 17 26-00151.000 1.177

Charles D. Baker and wife, Gwendolyn Ann Baker No 650 17-01698.000 0.110
Charles E. Patterson and wife, Ciara N. Patterson, as survivorship tenants Yes 643 17-01124.000 0.110

Charles Louis Davis, survivorship tenant Yes 119 26-03101.000 0.336
Charles T. Reed and wife, Melanie J. Reed Yes 10 26-02325.000 0.354

Charles T. Reed and wife, Melanie J. Reed, as survivorship tenants Yes 7 26-00150.000 5.612
No 662 17-01445.000 0.151
No 663 17-01444.000 0.135

Chester C. Crooks No 670 17-01535.000 0.179
Cheyenne Resources, Inc.

Attn: Ricky D. Kirk, President
Yes 802 17-02028.000 2.949

Yes 83a 26-00193.000 1.174
Yes 83b 26-00193.000 3.000

Christian T. Lowe and wife, Amy L. Lowe, as survivorship tenants Yes 609 17-01005.000 0.110
Christina S. Pastor and husband, Gary A. Pastor, as survivorship tenants Yes 446 17-01459.000 0.101
Christopher C. Winters and Gail L. McCombs, as survivorship tenants Yes 523 17-01927.000 0.112
Christopher E. Cook and wife, Alexia R. Cook, as survivorship tenants Yes 421 17-01062.000 0.092

 Christopher J. Monroe, Remainderman Yes 685 17-00417.000 0.110
Christopher John Baker No 716 17-01002.000 0.097
Christopher M. Brutchey Yes 425 17-00100.000 0.090
Christopher R. DeGenova No 490 17-00771.000 0.021

Christy L. Kelly f/k/a Christy L. Davis Yes 713 17-00674.000 0.101
Church of Christ
Attn: Don Kent

Yes 408 17-60008.000 0.092

Cindy J. Alwine, Remainderman Yes 112 26-00097.001 0.537
No 601 17-01462.000 0.018
No 602 17-01463.000 0.018

Clayton Joseph Zeroski and wife, Alexa Zeroski as survivorship tenants Yes 180 17-01306.000 0.217
Clyde E. Yates and wife, Sandra K. Yates, as survivorship tenants Yes 610 17-01883.000 0.110

Clyde S. Hammond and wife, Kathy K. Hammond, as survivorship tenants Yes 519 17-01106.000 0.064
Cody J. Lucey Yes 85 26-01590.000 5.274

Colleen Thomas Yes 320 17-01728.000 0.046
Yes 587 17-01812.001 0.121
Yes 625 17-01018.000 0.124
Yes 626 17-01019.000 0.124

Cory A. Clark Yes 595 17-00471.000 0.153
Coty W. Lee Yes 763 17-02010.000 0.146

Craig A. Griffiths No 346 17-00164.000 0.073
Crystal E. Santore Yes 709 17-00749.000 0.101
Crystal L. Shaver Yes 222 17-01769.000 0.012

Curt P. Wach Yes 420 17-01798.000 0.092
Cynthia A. Caldwell Yes 378 17-01256.000 0.158

Dan E. Boyd and wife, Sandra Sue Boyd, as survivorship tenants Yes 649 17-00178.000 0.110
Dana M. Columbo Yes 49 26-00667.000 0.604
Daniel J. Columbo Yes 49 26-00667.000 0.604

Daniel P. Nugent and Napatsawan Nugent, husband and wife Yes 710 17-00163.000 0.202
Daniel R. Shepherd and wife, Kerry A. Shepherd, as survivorship tenants Yes 232 17-00995.000 0.091

Daniel R. Van Dyke Yes 281 17-00167.000 0.092
No 437 17-00490.000 0.102
No 438 17-00491.000 0.102
Yes 757 17-00544.000 0.018
Yes 758 17-00545.000 0.026

David A. Hudson and wife, Lonna C. Hudson, as survivorship tenants No 775 17-00602.000 0.121
David Edward Fleming and wife, Sharon Fleming Yes 133 17-01600.000 3.116

David Edward Fleming and wife, Sharon Fleming, as survivorship tenants Yes 145 17-01600.002 1.373
David H. Love and wife, Lori L. Love, as survivorship tenants Yes 684 17-00946.000 0.110

Yes 718 17-01567.000 0.055
Yes 719 17-01566.000 0.101

David Kralovik Yes 395 17-00921.000 0.105
David L. Fluharty and wife, Ethel K. Fluharty Yes 116 26-00537.000 1.556

David M. DiStefano No 647 17-01427.000 0.110
David M. Gazdik, II Yes 382 17-00795.000 0.037

David M. Gazdik, II, as survivorship tenant Yes 269 17-01372.000 0.174
David M. Stewart and wife, Susan E. Stewart, as survivorship tenants Yes 620 17-00004.000 0.110

David Marc Vair and wife, Cheryl Lynn Spano a/k/a Cheryl Lynn Vair, as survivorship tenants Yes 723 17-01437.000 0.101
David Stewart, Jr. and wife, Desiree Stewart f/k/a Desiree Hinkle, as survivorship tenants Yes 423 17-00046.000 0.092

David William Hall and wife, Darlene L. Hall, as survivorship tenants Yes 223 17-00659.000 0.004
Dean W. Campbell and wife, Denise J. Campbell, as survivorship tenants Yes 551 17-01063.000 0.124

Deanne R. Bittengle Yes 400 17-00018.000 0.092
Debbie DeFelice Yes 623 17-01153.000 0.110

Deborah A. Stevens Yes 715 17-01364.000 0.101

Carla M. Krieg

Daniel Rhett Brown and wife, Stacie Brown, as survivorship tenants

Darlene M. Mackey

David J. Shaver

Cindy S. Campbell

Community Bank (NPRI)
Attn: John H. Montgomery, President & CEO

Cherrel L. Nash

Christa Morris, a single woman
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Debra Lynn Bovenizer Yes 664 17-00171.000 0.093
Denise Hoskinson Yes 362 17-00493.000 0.075

Yes 478 17-01956.000 0.144
Yes 479 17-01580.000 0.106

Dennis E. Woods and wife, Melissa A. Woods, as survivorship tenants Yes 130 26-01526.001 2.343
Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079

Dennis Loyd Stone and wife, Cheryl Ann Stone, as survivorship tenants Yes 701 17-01076.000 0.110
Dennis M. Palicka Yes 411 17-00928.000 0.092

Derosa Development, LLC
Attn: Michael D. Derosa, Agent

No 427 17-01988.000 0.318

Yes 20 26-01015.000 0.313
Yes 21 26-01023.000 0.806
Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.055
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.127
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.144
Yes 29 26-00993.000 0.103
Yes 51 26-01313.000 4.155
Yes 52 26-00627.000 0.491
Yes 515 17-01962.000 0.099
Yes 516 17-00891.000 0.024
Yes 517 17-01967.000 0.063

Dominic D. DeFelice No 449 17-01667.000 0.101
Donald E. Heath, Jr., and wife, Karina M. Heath Yes 560 17-00643.000 0.110

Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934

Donald R. Clark, II No 259 17-00790.000 0.087
Donald Ward, Jr. and wife, Deborah Jean Ward, as survivorship tenants Yes 340 17-01683.000 0.092

Donna Bazan and husband, George E. Bugaj, as survivorship tenants No 324 17-01796.000 0.092
Yes 757 17-00544.000 0.018
Yes 758 17-00545.000 0.026
Yes 333 17-00890.000 0.061
Yes 334 17-00889.000 0.070
Yes 583 17-00887.000 0.122
Yes 584 17-00888.000 0.130
Yes 784 17-01779.000 0.117

Donna J. Knight, survivorship tenant Yes 572 17-00264.000 0.110
Donna L. Elson Yes 439 17-00547.000 0.092
Donna L. Mann No 638 17-00080.000 0.110

Donna M. Yocum Yes 30 26-01020.000 4.603
Yes 170 17-00730.013 0.120
Yes 176 17-00730.006 0.262
Yes 177 17-00730.005 0.131
Yes 178 17-00730.004 0.215
Yes 183 17-00730.003 0.115
Yes 184 17-00730.002 0.120
Yes 189 17-00730.017 0.357

Dorothy Milton No 489 17-00873.000 0.085
Doyle Properties of Shadyside, LLC

Attn: Robert Doyle, Agent
No 512 17-01965.000 0.106

Yes 757 17-00544.000 0.018
Yes 758 17-00545.000 0.026

Duane A. Brown Yes 6 26-00966.000 1.530
Dustin M. Kastrevec and wife, Amanda J. Kastrevec, as survivorship tenants No 726 17-00757.000 0.101

Edward A. Tomlinson II and wife, Wendy M. Tomlinson, as survivorship tenants No 616 17-00947.000 0.110
Edward D. Ciszewski, Jr. and wife, Melody Lynn Ciszewski, as survivorship tenants Yes 697 17-00385.000 0.138

Edward Garczyk and wife, Loretta Lou Garczyk, as survivorship tenants Yes 383 17-00577.000 0.092
Edward L. McCorkle, Jr. Yes 19 26-00148.001 1.116

Edward O. Campbell Yes 255 17-00262.000 0.101
Ellsworth Runyan Yes 310 17-01518.000 0.087

Enis M. Keane Yes 702 17-00983.000 0.110
Eric Baker No 782 17-00333.000 0.154

Eric M. O'Donnell Yes 81 26-03146.002 3.113
Eric S. Hanasky Yes 714 17-00014.000 0.101

Yes 587 17-01812.001 0.121
Yes 625 17-01018.000 0.124
Yes 626 17-01019.000 0.124

The Estate of James Johnson 
Attn: Kelly Kotur, Executor

No 129 26-00642.000 0.739

Esther Winland Yes 579 17-01484.000 0.084
Eva Lee Powell, a single woman Yes 558 17-01349.000 0.110

Yes 537 17-60010.000 0.276
Yes 540 17-00539.000 0.092

Fore Investments, LLC
Attn: Nicholas Janovich, Statutory Agent

Yes 306 17-00212.000 0.066

Francis L. Hanasky Yes 617 17-00667.000 0.110
Frank A. Budrevich and wife, Alexis D. Budrevich, as survivorship tenants No 648 17-01004.000 0.110

Frank Masciarelli Yes 342 17-00246.000 0.092
Frank Sabatino Yes 579 17-01484.000 0.084

Yes 674 17-01249.000 0.064
Yes 675 17-01250.000 0.129

Dreama L. Smith

Dennis D. Hendershot, as survivorship tenant

Dennis J. Beltrondo

Derrick J. Plute

DEX Royalty, LLC
Attn: Cody Miller, co-CEO and General Counsel

Dolores I. Derry

Dominic B. DeFelice

Donald J. Balsei and wife, Martha K. Balsei, Life Tenants

Erik R. Krupa and wife, Kathleen A. Krupa, as survivorship tenants

First Christian Church f/k/a First Church of Christ
Attn: Rebecca J. Beekman, Lead Elder, and Jayson Johnson, Treasurer

Frederick C. Ottoson

Donna E. Sims 

Dorothy Jean Morgan

Donna J. Knight
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Gain Investments, LLC
Attn: George Johnston, Managing Member

Yes 91 26-01524.000 0.191

Gary Dale Prout and wife, Marcella Prout, as survivorship tenants Yes 71 26-01042.000 1.283
Yes 672 17-00665.000 0.129
Yes 673 17-00666.000 0.064

Gary Junior McMasters Yes 206 17-00632.000 0.060
Gary Krsul Yes 3 26-00723.000 6.368

Gary Lee Runyan, Jr. and wife, Shelli Jo Runyan, as survivorship tenants Yes 79 26-00501.001 3.011
Gene B. Kuznicki and Margaret C. Kuznicki, husband and wife Yes 561 17-00949.000 0.110

Geoffery Hudson, as survivorship tenant No 775 17-00602.000 0.121
Yes 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Yes 193 17-00832.000 0.143

George J. Kalil and wife, Christine Kalil Yes 191 17-02003.000 0.145
George R. Jackson, II and wife, Vicki L. Jackson, as survivorship tenants Yes 293 17-01231.000 0.092

Yes 768 17-01997.000 0.127
Yes 772 17-02015.001 0.121
Yes 37 26-02395.000 0.017
Yes 41 26-00107.000 0.256

Gloria Esposito, Life Tenant Yes 112 26-00097.001 0.537
Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079
Yes 82 26-00625.000 0.705
Yes 84 26-00626.000 4.277

Goliath Realty & Investment, LLC
Attn: Casey Coyne, as Authorized Representative

No 444 17-01038.000 0.036

Goliath Realty and Investment, LLC
Attn: Casey Coyne, Sole Member

No 323 17-00070.000 0.092

No 703 17-01891.000 0.101
No 704 17-01890.000 0.101
No 705 17-01889.000 0.101

Gregg Alan Bonar and wife, Rosemary Ann Bonar, as survivorship tenants Yes 712 17-01197.000 0.101
Gregory M. Green Irrevocable Trust, dated October 12, 2022, by Gregory M. Green, Trustee Yes 541 17-01815.000 0.092

Gregory R. Smith No 503 17-01636.000 0.115
Gunner Minerals, LLC

Attn: Mark Thomas Daloia, Agent
No 559 17-00393.000 0.110

Yes 297 17-00997.000 0.003
Yes 298 17-00996.000 0.044
Yes 520a 17-01991.000 0.191
Yes 520b 17-01991.000 0.115

Henry Joe Carpenter and wife, Deborah A. Carpenter, as survivorship tenants Yes 389 17-00273.000 0.064
Hiliary J. Hamilton and husband, Jeffrey T. Hamilton, as survivorship tenants No 621 17-00639.000 0.110

Yes 291 17-01551.000 0.092
Yes 296 17-00874.000 0.096

Huntington National Bank
Attn: Rick Courts

No 453 17-02022.000 0.405

Jack D. Lucey Yes 85 26-01590.000 5.274
Jack W. Parker Yes 776 17-01282.000 0.093

Jack W. Parker and wife, Jennifer J. Parker, as survivorship tenants Yes 667 17-00827.000 0.014
Jacob A. Riba, a single man Yes 504 17-01718.000 0.115

Jacob Roger Stoner and wife, Sidney Faith Stoner, f/k/a Sidney Faith Wolgemuth, as survivorship 
tenants

Yes 636 17-01441.000 0.110

Jacqueline A. Bizzari fka Jacqueline A. Driscoll Yes 594 17-01414.000 0.126
Jacqueline L. Hamilton No 739 17-00956.000 0.110

Jake Sustarich and wife, Sidney Williams Sustarich, as survivorship tenants Yes 199 17-01054.000 2.035
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
No 606 17-01104.000 0.055
No 607 17-00241.000 0.110

James C. O. Johnson Yes 129 26-00642.000 0.739
James Cramer No 328 17-00725.000 0.092

No 601 17-01462.000 0.018
No 602 17-01463.000 0.018

James D. Showalter Yes 9 26-02381.000 0.180
James E. Schlernitzauer and wife, June M. Schlernitzauer, as survivorship tenants Yes 738 17-01532.000 0.110

James E. Trigg and wife, Marsha L. Trigg, as survivorship tenants Yes 596 17-01199.000 0.077
James F. Brammer and wife, Nancy R. Brammer Yes 582 17-00742.000 0.168

Yes 450 17-01826.000 0.163
Yes 524 17-01944.000 0.108

James M. Skapik, Life Tenant Yes 162 17-01616.000 0.485
James Michael Brown, Life Tenant No 214 17-00205.000 0.092

James Palmer and wife, Amy L. Palmer, as survivorship tenants No 795 17-01614.000 0.001
Yes 682 17-00484.000 0.110
Yes 683 17-00485.000 0.110
Yes 152 17-00730.020 5.351
Yes 153 26-00588.000 2.744
Yes 169 17-00730.000 0.395
Yes 170 17-00730.013 0.120
Yes 177 17-00730.005 0.131
Yes 178 17-00730.004 0.215
Yes 183 17-00730.003 0.115
Yes 184 17-00730.002 0.120
Yes 189 17-00730.017 0.357

George J. Kalil

Gary J. Hammond and wife, Candy L. Hammond, as survivorship tenants

Gerald J. Elliott and wife, Sharon L. Elliott, as survivorship tenants

Geraldine E. Heath

Gloria L. Esposito

Golden Eagle Resources II, LLC
Attn: Michael Faust, President

Grand Valley Properties, LLC
Attn: Paul Stecker

Harry L. Swihart

Hendershot Properties, LLC
Attn: Dennis D. Hendershot and H. Suzanne Hendershot, Members

Howard D. Krupa and wife, Tina M. Krupa, as survivorship tenants

James L. Stubenrod

James R. Duncan

James Ray Moore, Sr. and wife, Mary Gail Moore, as survivorship tenants

James A. Balsei, Remainderman

James Busack and wife, Rosemary Busack

James D. Ruble
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James W. Mahaffee Yes 443 17-00502.000 0.008
Jamey J. Creer Yes 216 17-01287.000 0.071

Jamie Michelle Esposito, Remainderman Yes 162 17-01616.000 0.485
Jane A. Cwalinski No 335 17-00279.000 0.105

Jane E. Husek and Lisa Ann Dolence, as survivorship tenants No 550 17-01059.000 0.154
Janie Meintel No 562 17-00664.000 0.110

Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079

Jann L. Poe a/k/a Jann Johnson Poe a/k/a Jann Leigh Johnson Poe Yes 384 17-00796.000 0.092
Jann L. Poe and husband, John O. Poe, as survivorship tenants Yes 569 17-01034.000 0.110

Yes 721 17-00803.000 0.101
Yes 722 17-00802.000 0.101
Yes 92 26-00053.000 1.423
Yes 93 26-00050.001 0.288
Yes 122 26-03102.005 2.080
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
Yes 113 26-00056.000 0.188
Yes 114 26-00052.000 0.461
Yes 118 26-03102.004 0.739
Yes 121 26-03102.000 22.649

Jason S. Kuhn and wife, Elizabeth A. Kuhn, as survivorship tenants No 332 17-01675.000 0.092
Jason W. Hughes Yes 452 17-00753.000 0.064

Yes 172 17-00730.011 0.316
Yes 173 17-00730.010 0.338

Jay M. Husek No 785 17-01202.000 0.028
Jay Thomas Yes 320 17-01728.000 0.046

Jean E. Jerico, Life Tenant Yes 285 17-00791.000 0.104
Jeff Shallcross Yes 218 17-01412.000 0.074

Jeffrey A. Kent and wife, Shirley Ann Kent, as survivorship tenants Yes 622 17-00860.000 0.110
Jeffrey A. Schramm and wife, Kimberly R. Schramm, as survivorship tenants Yes 341 17-00579.000 0.092

Jeffrey Chase Eugene Kinemond and wife, Haley Jo Kinemond, f/k/a Haley Holenka, as survivorship 
tenants

No 346 17-00164.000 0.073

Jeffrey J. Sabatino and wife, Susan K. Sabatino, as survivorship tenants No 740 17-01491.000 0.110
Jeffrey R. Frye Yes 70 26-01041.000 2.280
Jeffrey S. Cilles Yes 39 26-01396.000 0.012

Yes 351 17-01762.000 0.161
Yes 526 17-01989.000 0.101
No 601 17-01462.000 0.018
No 602 17-01463.000 0.018

Jeffrey Webb Alwine Yes 167 17-00730.018 0.845
Jennifer L. Hogan No 785 17-01202.000 0.028

Jennifer M. Burkett Yes 780 17-00510.000 0.098
Jeremia J. Zerfoss Yes 419 17-00408.000 0.092

Jeremy C. Rotilio and wife, Sarah A. Rotilio, as survivorship tenants Yes 62 26-00141.000 0.003
Jeremy J. Klempa and wife, Sara L. Klempa, as survivorship tenants Yes 44 26-01434.000 0.016

Jerry L. Workman and wife, Elizabeth M. Workman, as survivorship tenants Yes 502 17-01840.000 0.115
Jesse Ellis Brown and wife, Michelle Jo Brown, as survivorship tenants, Remaindermen No 214 17-00205.000 0.092

Jesse R. Irwin Yes 545 17-01251.000 0.092
Jessica N. Adams No 307 17-01428.000 0.072

Yes 278 17-00715.000 0.042
Yes 279 17-00716.000 0.092

Joel A. Traylor and wife, Martha Arlene Traylor, as survivorship tenants Yes 491 17-00292.000 0.093
John A. Barker, Jr. and his wife, Minnie K. Barker, as survivorship tenants Yes 467 17-01970.000 0.249

Yes 132 26-00197.000 4.064
Yes 151 17-00243.000 0.337

John A. Caiazza and wife, Terrie L. Caiazza, as survivorship tenants Yes 442 17-01339.000 0.006
Yes 47 26-00797.000 0.199
Yes 57 26-00270.000 1.664
Yes 46 26-00823.000 0.855
Yes 48 26-00211.000 4.004

John Campbell and wife, Caroline A. Campbell, as survivorship tenants Yes 753 17-01511.000 0.007
John D. Wilhelm, Jr. and wife, Carrie S. Wilhelm, as survivorship tenants Yes 75 26-03109.000 3.308

John Davis and Sonya E. Davis husband and wife, and Madison Davis, single, as survivorship tenants Yes 250 17-00260.000 0.092
Yes 213 17-01574.000 0.051
Yes 235 17-00788.000 0.095
Yes 236 17-00789.000 0.081
No 248 17-00631.000 0.092
No 249 17-00913.000 0.092
Yes 154 26-00956.000 0.040
Yes 155 26-00954.000 0.562
Yes 157 26-00955.000 0.774
Yes 158 17-01258.000 0.113
Yes 159 15-00346.000 0.013
Yes 166 17-01259.000 0.197
Yes 227 17-01278.000 0.004
Yes 228 17-01319.000 0.028

John L. Bloom Yes 179 17-00140.000 0.653
John L. Drewett and his wife, Suzanne Drewett, as survivorship tenants No 459 17-01001.000 0.172

Yes 185 17-00730.009 0.201
Yes 186 17-00730.014 0.382
Yes 205 17-00633.000 0.030

John H. Henthorn and wife, Nancy E. Henthorn, as survivorship tenants

John J. Kovach and wife, Norma Mae Kovach, as survivorship tenants

John J. Padyjasek

John Joseph Padyjasek

Jeffrey W. Ruble

Jodie Ann Hayes, f/k/a Jodie A. Weber

John A. Butler and wife, Mary E. Butler

John A. Long

John A. Long and wife, Barbara A. Long, as survivorship tenants

John M. Haswell

Janiene R. Davies

Jann Leigh Johnson Poe

Jason A. Balsei

Jason A. Balsei, Remainderman

Jay A. Morgan and wife, Sandra Kaye Morgan, as survivorship tenants

Jeffrey S. Kinemond and wife, Bobbi Jo Kinemond, as survivorship tenants
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John O. Poe and wife, Jann L. Poe, as survivorship tenants Yes 791 17-01335.000 0.152
Yes 434 17-00508.000 0.102
Yes 435 17-00877.000 0.102

John Poch and wife, Carol Ann Poch a/k/a Carole Ann Poch, as survivorship tenants Yes 493 17-00959.000 0.112
John R. Beck and wife, Lori A. Beck, as survivorship tenants Yes 135 17-01601.000 0.882

Yes 720 17-01813.000 0.101
Yes 794 17-01569.000 0.138
Yes 796 17-01983.001 0.028

John S. Banig and wife, Marta J. Banig, as survivorship tenants Yes 403 17-01238.000 0.092
John T. Burkle, Jr. and wife, Patricia E. Burkle, as survivorship tenants Yes 433 17-00233.000 0.102

 Jon R. DeGenova No 490 17-00771.000 0.021
Joseph A. Grew Yes 246 17-01117.000 0.104

Joseph A. Nolan, II, as survivorship tenant Yes 268 17-01747.000 0.087
No 219 17-01274.000 0.075
No 308 17-01147.000 0.069
No 309 17-01146.000 0.066
No 401 17-00604.000 0.092
Yes 86 26-00851.000 0.035
Yes 87 26-00850.000 0.737

Joseph D. Husek No 785 17-01202.000 0.028
Joseph L. Dvorak, Remainderman Yes 112 26-00097.001 0.537

Joseph Lamont Saunders Yes 25 26-03149.000 1.279
Joseph M. Masciarelli No 283 17-01367.000 0.092

No 301 17-01096.000 0.087
No 473 17-01990.000 0.140

Joseph R. Masters Yes 603 17-01170.000 0.110
Yes 163 17-01663.000 0.008
Yes 192 17-02004.000 0.053
Yes 194 17-01665.000 0.007
Yes 402 17-00265.000 0.092

Joseph W. Husek, Jr. Yes 55 26-00492.000 2.268
Yes 202 17-01550.000 0.055
Yes 209 17-01548.000 0.055
Yes 210 17-01549.000 0.018

Josephine K. Czahoroski Yes 691 17-00387.000 0.138
Josephine K. Czahoroski, as survivorship tenant Yes 282 17-00224.000 0.046
Joshua D. Glavaris and wife, Nicole B. Wagner No 635 17-01902.000 0.110

Joshua M. Zandron Yes 460 17-01000.000 0.080
Joshua Ryan Logan, as survivorship tenant No 280 17-00897.000 0.092

Joyce M. Czahoroski, as survivorship tenant Yes 282 17-00224.000 0.046
Judith Eileen Driscoll Yes 336 17-00472.000 0.092

Judith Zeakes No 390 17-01904.000 0.065
Junior Troyer Yes 50 26-00600.000 1.356

Justeena J. Ricciardi, as survivorship tenant Yes 667 17-00827.000 0.014
Justin M. Baker Yes 343 17-00245.000 0.114

Katara Boger Parr Yes 247 17-01628.000 0.046
Kathleen Ferguson Yes 666 17-00012.000 0.006

Kay A. Spivla Yes 571 17-00563.000 0.110
Kayla Van Dyne No 509 17-00160.000 0.056

Kayley Trigg f/k/a Kayley Violet, survivorship tenant No 414 17-01465.000 0.046
Keene E. Barnett Yes 641 17-00663.000 0.110

Kellen Michael Kish Yes 168 17-00730.019 0.533
Kelli J. Jackowski f/k/a Kelli J. Smith Yes 652 17-01370.000 0.110

Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
Yes 113 26-00056.000 0.188
Yes 114 26-00052.000 0.461
Yes 118 26-03102.004 0.739
Yes 121 26-03102.000 22.649

Kelly Columbo-Johnson and husband, Kevin Johnson Yes 49 26-00667.000 0.604
Kenneth M. Kryah and wife, Narae Lynn Michaels, as survivorship tenants No 171 17-00730.012 0.265

No 240 17-00707.000 0.088
No 241 17-01439.000 0.103

Kimberley A. Dunfee Yes 43 26-01828.001 0.769
Kimberly Ann Cline West No 63 26-01571.000 1.345

Kimberly Ann Lenz, Michael D. Lenz, and Amanda Christine Lenz, as survivorship tenants No 375 17-02037.000 0.073
Kimberly Lenz No 350 17-02036.000 0.073

Kimberly Ostrander Yes 451 17-00778.000 0.003
KK&G Rentals, LLC

Attn: Kelly A. Colombo-Johnson, Statutory Agent
Yes 317 17-00139.000 0.105

Yes 764 17-02032.000 0.075
Yes 767 17-02035.000 0.088
Yes 781 17-01999.000 0.165
Yes 798 17-02000.000 0.772
Yes 799 17-02016.000 0.845
Yes 800 17-01709.000 1.787

Kristina Liberati Yes 413 17-00462.000 0.052
Kristine Hotlosz Yes 634 17-01175.000 0.080

Larry D. Howell and wife, Susan L. Howell, as survivorship tenants Yes 708 17-01708.000 0.101
Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079

John Palmer and his wife, Kathy E. Palmer, as survivorship tenants

John R. Shaver and wife, Linda K. Shaver, as survivorship tenants

Joseph B. Magyar

Joseph D. Hicks, Jr.

Joseph M. Masciarelli and wife, Freda R. Masciarelli, as survivorship tenants

Joseph S. Foster

Joseph W. Sedinger

Kellie R. Cusick, Remainderman

Kevin C. Brosh and wife, Jeanne Brosh, as survivorship tenants

Knight Manufacturing Company
Attn: Donna Knight, President

Larry J. Beltrondo
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Yes 56 26-01699.000 24.764
Yes 66 26-01698.000 1.950
Yes 33 26-02396.000 0.096
Yes 38 26-00190.000 0.001
Yes 40 26-00405.000 0.419
No 141 17-01603.001 0.001
No 605 17-01670.000 0.014

Leland Kenneth Steiner, Jr., as survivorship tenant Yes 376 17-00976.000 0.073
Lenora J. Donzella Yes 45 26-01434.001 1.373

Leonard A. Scott and wife, Linda L. Scott, as survivorship tenants Yes 544 17-01418.000 0.092
Leota L. Meder, as survivorship tenant Yes 690 17-01655.000 0.110

Lillian M. Bevenridge Yes 134 17-01114.000 0.466
Linda Irwin and husband, Curtis Irwin, as survivorship tenants Yes 16 26-00420.000 0.438

Linda J. Lotz Yes 699 17-01211.000 0.110
Linda Louise Yates Yes 260 17-01884.000 0.087

Lisa A. Gorrell Yes 661 17-00011.000 0.110
Lisa J. Lightner f/k/a Lisa Newman No 431 17-00731.000 0.102

Lisa M. Yoho No 490 17-00771.000 0.021
Lori Anne Gerdau, Remainderman Yes 162 17-01616.000 0.485

Lori E. Gibson Yes 549 17-01700.000 0.092
Lori I. Prickett, f/k/a Lori Crall Yes 329 17-01421.000 0.092

Lori L. Horvath Yes 590 17-01178.000 0.250
Lori Van Dyne No 509 17-00160.000 0.056

Lori Wallace Wolfe No 793 17-00497.000 0.195
Lorraine M. Derosa, f/k/a Lorraine M. Stewart Yes 315 17-00470.000 0.087

Lottie Gotschall, Trustee under The Lottie Gotschall Trust, dated 2/8/01 Yes 445 17-00626.000 0.094
Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079

Louis M. Meintel and wife, Janie L. Meintel, as survivorship tenants No 563 17-00047.000 0.110
Luckee A. Gulley No 734 17-00800.001 0.085

Lynea Elizabeth Schrader, as survivorship tenant No 280 17-00897.000 0.092
Yes 353 17-01829.000 0.106
Yes 354 17-01830.000 0.080
Yes 432 17-00702.000 0.102
Yes 492 17-00916.000 0.102

Mandi Gregan Yes 689 17-01810.000 0.097
Margaret J. Riley Yes 567 17-00961.000 0.110

Marguerite Ann Cash No 367 17-00280.000 0.073
Maria J. Holmes No 490 17-00771.000 0.021

Mark A. Pamphilis and wife, Lisa L. Pamphilis, as survivorship tenants No 651 17-00990.000 0.110
Yes 360 17-00893.000 0.063
Yes 361 17-00894.000 0.063
Yes 95 26-01775.012 0.668
Yes 96 26-01775.013 0.408

Mark J. Miller Yes 404 17-01671.000 0.092
Mary Ann Serafin Yes 388 17-00926.000 0.046

Mary Jane Bonar Milbert No 476 17-00158.000 0.065
Mary Linquist Yes 13 26-02329.000 1.045

Yes 677 17-01262.000 0.042
Yes 678 17-00342.000 0.012
Yes 679 17-01263.000 0.047
Yes 680 17-01264.000 0.052

Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC
Attn: CT Corporation System

No 803 17-01955.000 1.681

Mead Township Park District
Attn: Tim Merryman, Chairman

Yes 806 17-60001.000 1.482

Yes 185 17-00730.009 0.201
Yes 186 17-00730.014 0.382
Yes 205 17-00633.000 0.030
Yes 224 17-01233.000 0.099
Yes 225 17-01232.000 0.047
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934

Melissa Brown No 410 17-00728.000 0.092
Melissa R. Heil Yes 422 17-00864.000 0.092

Merissa J. Gilbert No 556 17-01748.000 0.036
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
Yes 200 17-01576.000 0.047
Yes 201 17-01575.000 0.064
Yes 211 17-00002.000 0.093
Yes 265 17-01113.000 0.066

Michael A. Kucera and wife, Debra J. Kucera, as survivorship tenants Yes 466 17-01973.000 0.092
Yes 326 17-01820.000 0.104
Yes 327 17-01819.000 0.092

Michael C. Reed Yes 11 26-02365.000 0.724
Michael D. Lenz No 412 17-01344.000 0.092

Michael D. Palmer Sr. and wife, Kathy J. Palmer, as survivorship tenants Yes 600 17-00929.000 0.110
Yes 251 17-00610.000 0.092
Yes 252 17-00555.000 0.092

Michael A. Narcisi

Michael DiFabrizio and wife Rebecca G. DiFabrizio a/k/a Rebecca DiFabrizio, as survivorship tenants

Michael A. Finnicum and wife, Joanne L. Finnicum, as survivorship tenants

Melissa A. Gleadle, Remainderman

Michael A. Balsei, Remainderman

Melanie L Haswell

M & L Properties, LLC
Attn: Luke P. Saseen and Matthew Saseen, Organizers and Members

Mark Borsch

Mark E. Imer and wife, Kelly K. Imer, as survivorship tenants

Matthew Gene Jarrett and wife, Erika Lynne Jarrett, as survivorship tenants

Louis J. Beltrondo

Larry L. Howell and wife, Susan L. Howell, as survivorship tenants

Lawrence L. Burley

Leah Dominguez
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Yes 381 17-00269.000 0.077
Yes 525 17-01979.000 0.105

Michael Gerard Kernik and wife, Lori Ann Kernik, as survivorship tenants Yes 769 17-02013.000 0.130
Michael Scott Haile and wife, Veronica Lee Haile, as survivorship tenants Yes 693 17-01365.000 0.138

Yes 60 26-01840.000 21.820
Yes 61 26-01115.000 0.635

Michael W. Sanders Yes 196 17-00072.000 0.086
Micheal C. Trahern and wife, Dawn M. Trahern, as survivorship tenants No 737 17-00799.000 0.110

Yes 160 15-00444.000 0.001
Yes 161 17-01666.000 0.323

Mildred V. Carpenter Yes 373 17-00998.000 0.166
Mindy J. Whiteley and husband, Thomas E. Whiteley, as survivorship tenants Yes 428 17-01972.000 0.095

Mountaineer Property Ventures, LLC
Attn: Brandon McCombs, Manager

Yes 477 17-00584.000 0.121

Nancy L. Sheeketski No 548 17-00542.000 0.092
Nancy S. Marling Yes 424 17-00660.000 0.092

 Neoda Lark Albright Yes 498 17-00009.000 0.083
Yes 146 17-01433.006 0.001
Yes 147 17-01433.003 0.002

Nicole K. Tucker Yes 405 17-00131.000 0.104
Nora E. Swabado Yes 371 17-00232.000 0.128

Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
Yes 113 26-00056.000 0.188
Yes 114 26-00052.000 0.461
Yes 118 26-03102.004 0.913
Yes 121 26-03102.000 22.649
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483

Ohio Postal Holdings, LLC
Attn: Andrew Spodek, Chief Executive Officer

No 585 17-01943.000 0.252

Yes 264 17-01116.000 0.069
Yes 311 17-00443.000 0.087
Yes 321 17-00708.000 0.092
Yes 426 17-01971.000 0.097
Yes 570 17-00600.000 0.110
Yes 618 17-00552.000 0.110
Yes 624 17-00645.000 0.124

Oil, Gas and Homes, LLC
Attn: George Johnston, Managing Member

Yes 91 26-01524.000 1.483

Yes 297 17-00997.000 0.003
Yes 298 17-00996.000 0.044

Olivia M. Morgan No 513 17-01913.000 0.183
Operative Plasterers and Cement Masons Local 39

Attn: Chris Womack, President
No 532 17-01478.000 0.080

Yes 311 17-00443.000 0.087
Yes 321 17-00708.000 0.092
Yes 570 17-00600.000 0.110

Pamela Bowers Yes 413 17-00462.000 0.052
No 63 26-01571.000 1.345
No 64 26-01571.001 1.572

Pansy I. Brooks Yes 272 17-01081.000 0.101
Patricia A. Heller and husband, Ralph E. Heller, as survivorship tenants Yes 440 17-01355.000 0.063

Patricia A. Hines Yes 761 17-02024.000 0.246
Patricia A. Turk and husband, Allan M. Truk, as survivorship tenants Yes 547 17-01787.000 0.092

Patrick L. Phillips and wife, Heather S. Phillips, as survivorship tenants No 24 26-00994.000 0.583
Patrick W. O'Donnell, Jr. a/k/a Patrick W. O'Donnell Yes 501 17-01785.000 0.115

Patsy Lee Steiner, as survivorship tenant Yes 376 17-00976.000 0.073
Paul J. Melanko a/k/a Paul Melanko, Jr. a/k/a Paul J. Melanko, Jr. and wife, Lana G. Melanko, as 

survivorship tenants
Yes 496 17-01974.000 0.141

Paul J. Melanko and wife, Lana G. Melanko, as survivorship tenants Yes 508 17-00065.000 0.041
Yes 417 17-01699.000 0.025
Yes 418 17-00208.000 0.080
Yes 788 17-01996.000 0.517
Yes 789 17-01983.000 1.235
Yes 797 17-01995.000 0.131

Pauline E. Krupa No 385 17-01838.000 0.092
Yes 174 17-00730.008 0.334
Yes 175 17-00730.007 0.262

Peter A. Padyjasek Yes 131 26-01832.000 7.440
Yes 227 17-01278.000 0.004
Yes 228 17-01319.000 0.028

Peter D. McAfee No 261 17-00248.000 0.069
Phive Starr Properties, LP

Attn: Robert C. Starr, Jr., Managing Member
Yes 91 26-01524.000 1.914

Prestige Investments Worldwide, Inc.
Attn: Jason Prettyman, President

Yes 779 17-01466.000 0.073

Rae Pumpa Gazdik, as survivorship tenant Yes 269 17-01372.000 0.174
Randal S. Zandron and wife, Jocelyn M. Zandron, as survivorship tenants Yes 472 17-01948.000 0.110

Randall E. Bostic, Sr. No 458 17-00191.000 0.126
Randy Barack and wife, Diane Barack, as survivorship tenants No 271 17-00531.000 0.087

Randy Joe Merryman Yes 363 17-00901.000 0.080

New Life Fellowship, Inc.
Attn: Joel Traylor, Authorized Agent

Michael Edward Mahaffee

Michael V. Rotilio

Michelle L. Tilton

Norman A. Balsei and wife, Mary Ann Balsei, Life Tenant

Ohio River Properties, LLC
Attn: Lewis Dean Burk, Member and Authorized Agent

Olgalen Swihart

Pacific Coast Banker’s Bank (NPRI)
Attn: Mike Dohren, President

Pamela Lee Cline Schramm

Paul J. Melanko, Jr. and wife, Lana G. Melanko, as survivorship tenants

Perry A. Nardo and wife, Jayme I. Nardo, as survivorship tenants

Peter Andrew Padyjasek
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Yes 102 26-01775.002 0.275
Yes 103 26-01775.009 0.146
Yes 104 26-01775.001 1.943
Yes 107 26-01775.000 4.164

Ray A. Benedetta Yes 566 17-00197.000 0.110
No 733 17-00800.000 0.026
No 735 17-01958.000 0.110
No 736 17-01957.000 0.110

Rebecca Kay Johnson Yes 365 17-01879.000 0.084
No 659 17-00966.000 0.110
No 660 17-00965.000 0.110

Rebecca Mae Rhodes Yes 42 26-01828.000 8.015
Red Tiger Real Estate, LLC

Attn: Laney J. Ross, Statutory Agent
Yes 774 17-00214.000 0.160

Renata Shearer No 564 17-00368.000 0.110
Rex R. Schirm and wife, Loretta A. Schirm, as survivorship tenants Yes 604 17-00846.000 0.110
Richard A. Francis and wife, Jodie Francis, as survivorship tenants Yes 195 17-01052.000 0.033

Richard A. Petrone and wife, Martha A. Petrone Yes 262 17-01309.000 0.006
Richard Allan Lay and wife, Kathleen Ann Lay, as survivorship tenants Yes 386 17-00975.000 0.092
Richard E. Heslop and wife, Teresa C. Heslop, as survivorship tenants Yes 644 17-00058.000 0.110

Yes 613 17-01347.000 0.068
Yes 614 17-00982.000 0.042

Richard E. Robinson and wife, Karen A. Grant, as survivorship tenants No 359 17-00732.000 0.073
Richard E. Robinson and wife, Karen Robinson No 357 17-01406.000 0.126

Yes 229 17-00624.000 0.087
Yes 230 17-00625.000 0.087

Richard L. Ging, Jr. and wife, Holly K. Ging, as survivorship tenants Yes 589 17-01874.000 0.151
Richard Melvin Butler No 612 17-01515.000 0.028

Richard Nelson and wife, Misty Cee Nelson, as survivorship tenants Yes 745 17-01381.000 0.142
No 601 17-01462.000 0.018
No 602 17-01463.000 0.018

Rinehart Properties LLC
Attn: Wendy Rinehart

No 430 17-00296.000 0.102

Robert A. Newhart Yes 787 17-01975.000 0.323
Yes 728 17-00318.000 0.101
Yes 729 17-00317.000 0.051

Robert A. Shugert No 441 17-01074.000 0.033
Yes 220 17-01136.000 0.064
Yes 221 17-01768.000 0.034

Robert E. Bond Revocable Living Trust, dated September 24, 2012, by Gary L. DeTemple, Trustee No 536 17-01925.000 0.075
Yes 286 17-01354.000 0.104
Yes 287 17-01353.000 0.092
Yes 288 17-01352.000 0.046

Robert H. Russell, Sr. and wife, Patricia M. Russell, as survivorship tenants Yes 557 17-01482.000 0.110
Robert J. Prantil Yes 197 17-01356.000 0.028

Robert L. Hodgekiss and wife, Janet M. Hodgekiss, as survivorship tenants No 688 17-01512.000 0.197
No 601 17-01462.000 0.018
No 602 17-01463.000 0.018

Robert L. Sall and wife, Margaret Elizabeth Sall, as survivorship tenants Yes 750 17-01885.000 0.258
Robert M. Kovalyk Yes 457 17-00297.000 0.126

Robert M. Patt Yes 468 17-01292.000 0.083
Yes 289 17-00137.000 0.046
Yes 290 17-00136.000 0.092

Robert Paul Cicogna No 330 17-00084.000 0.092
Robert Toxie and wife, Ruth Ann Toxie, as survivorship tenants No 786 17-00403.000 0.103
Roger DeFelice and wife, Mary DeFelice, as survivorship tenants Yes 80 26-00330.000 0.344

Yes 140 17-00229.000 0.007
Yes 141 17-01603.001 0.001

Roger Frederick Burkhart aka Roger F. Burkhart Yes 605 17-01670.000 0.028
Yes 447 17-01579.000 0.101
Yes 448 17-01423.000 0.101

Roger L. Stillion, II and wife, Holly M. Stillion, as survivorship tenants Yes 778 17-01767.000 0.063
Roger Stillion, II and wife, Holly Stillion Yes 339 17-01127.000 0.092

Ronald P. Kaluger and wife, Nancy L. Kaluger, as survivorship tenants Yes 700 17-00839.000 0.110
Rosemary Busack No 608 17-00927.000 0.110

Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.092
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.215
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.245
Yes 29 26-00993.000 1.285
No 369 17-00825.000 0.073
No 370 17-00824.000 0.012

Russell U. Naome, II No 198 17-01209.000 0.001
Ruth A. Mosser Yes 599 17-01187.000 0.051
Ryan H. Dodds Yes 164 17-01499.000 0.504
Ryan J. Turner No 379 17-01875.000 0.076

Samantha N. Cannon Yes 409 17-01909.000 0.092
Samuel H. Carpino Yes 344 17-00278.000 0.086
Samuel R. Mumma Yes 436 17-00878.000 0.102

Sandra J. Adams, as survivorship tenant Yes 695 17-00736.000 0.138
Sandra K. Harper Yes 593 17-00807.000 0.126

Yes 591 17-01480.000 0.250
Yes 592 17-01479.000 0.251

Sara S. Henthorn, survivorship tenant Yes 572 17-00264.000 0.110
Scott D. Henderson and wife, Shelva T. Henderson, as survivorship tenants Yes 156 26-01526.000 0.150

Roger L. Shepherd and wife, Barbara J. Shepherd, husband and wife

Randy Marple and wife, Lisa E. Marple, as survivorship tenants

Ray A. Lasure and wife, Linda S. Lasure, as survivorship tenants

Rebecca L. Baker

Richard E. Porter, Sr. and wife, Barbara D. Porter, as survivorship tenants

Richard J. Reger

Richard T. Ruble

Robert A. Newhart and wife, Wendy S. Newhart, as survivorship tenants

Robert Clay Mattern

Robert G. Powell

Robert L. Ruble

Robert N. Bell and wife, Michele M. Bell, as survivorship tenants

Roger Frederick Burkhart

Rush Creek Energy Resources, LLC
Attn: Lawrence B. Dale, President

Russell T. Patt, a single man

Sara S. Henthorn and husband, Curtis J. Henthorn, as survivorship tenants
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Scott W. Kennon and wife, Connie J. Kennon, as survivorship tenants No 687 17-00761.000 0.110
Yes 645 17-00453.000 0.110
Yes 646 17-00677.000 0.110

SF Rental 2439 LLC
Attn: Samuel J. Falbo, President

Yes 488 17-00438.000 0.104

Yes 494 17-01917.000 0.122
Yes 495 17-01918.000 0.132
Yes 244 17-60007.000 9.585
Yes 245 17-60006.000 1.122
Yes 499 17-60009.000 0.188
Yes 500 17-01863.000 0.115

Shadyside Exempted Village School District
Attn: John Haswell, Superintendent

Yes 627 17-60002.000 2.437

Shadyside Towing & Repair, Inc., f/k/a Shadyside Marathon Inc., f/k/a Shadyside 76 Inc.
Attn: William Elliott, Authorized Representative

Yes 475 17-01934.000 0.249

Yes 165 17-01664.000 0.420
Yes 207 17-01041.000 0.055
Yes 208 17-01042.000 0.055

Shannon Nelson Yes 242 17-01440.000 0.117
Shari Lynn Roulley, Remainderman Yes 162 17-01616.000 0.485

Sharon L. Clendenin, as survivorship tenant Yes 690 17-01655.000 0.110
Shayla M. Holenka Yes 331 17-00083.000 0.092

Sheri A. Patt Warren No 468 17-01292.000 0.083
Yes 142 17-01603.000 0.153
Yes 143 17-01602.000 0.300
Yes 144 17-01600.001 0.085

Sheryl Lackman, f/k/a Sheryl D. Hollingshead Yes 76 26-03110.000 0.499
No 355 17-00733.000 0.073
No 356 17-01406.001 0.020
Yes 73 26-01114.000 1.032
Yes 74 26-01778.000 65.578

Silver Knights Properties, LLC
Attn: Robert Griswold, Authorized Member

No 322 17-01905.000 0.046

Yes 88 26-01775.004 17.167
Yes 89 26-01775.003 6.272
Yes 127 26-01775.005 0.998
Yes 97 26-01775.010 1.407
Yes 98 26-01775.011 0.142
Yes 99 26-01775.015 0.129
Yes 100 26-01110.000 1.008
Yes 101 26-01775.014 1.051
Yes 105 26-01775.007 1.085
Yes 106 26-01775.006 3.483

Stacy Jo Mahaffee Yes 338 17-01201.000 0.092
Stanley O. Southall and wife, Debra L. Southall Yes 653 17-01371.000 0.110

No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055
No 804 17-60019.000 2.477
No 805 17-60018.000 1.866
No 809 17-60017.000 2.437
No 810 17-60022.000 3.126
Yes 759 17-01036.000 0.076
Yes 760 17-01037.000 0.074
Yes 783 17-00458.000 0.151

Steven D. Doughty and wife, Lynn Michelle Doughty, as survivorship tenants Yes 637 17-01218.000 0.110
Steven Edward Borkoski, a/k/a Steve Edward Borkoski No 322 17-01905.000 0.046

Yes 187 17-00730.015 0.643
Yes 188 17-00730.016 0.679
No 368 17-00281.000 0.073
No 398 17-02017.000 0.092
Yes 136 17-01247.000 0.349
Yes 148 17-01433.001 4.610

Susan C. Stephens and husband, Jack R. Stephens, as survivorship tenants Yes 568 17-00583.000 0.110
Susan L. Brown f/k/a Susan L. Neal Yes 727 17-01327.000 0.101

Suzanne F. Marinelli Yes 300 17-01097.000 0.087
Yes 313 17-01284.000 0.029
Yes 314 17-01854.000 0.029

Tammy Deitch Yes 741 17-00222.000 0.125
Tammy Millhouse Yes 299 17-00554.000 0.087

Yes 313 17-01284.000 0.029
Yes 314 17-01854.000 0.029

Terry A. Brinker and Jill Brinker, husband and wife Yes 258 17-01268.000 0.087
The 2023 Robert and Lois Doneson Irrevocable Trust, dated December 21, 2023, by Lois Doneson, 

Trustee
Yes 615 17-00173.000 0.110

The Altmeyer Family Investment Company Limited Partnership
Attn: Eugene T. Fahey, Vice President

Yes 486 17-01920.000 0.189

Yes 534 17-01951.000 0.014
Yes 535 17-01950.000 0.074
Yes 573 17-60004.000 0.627
Yes 575 17-60003.000 0.186

The Citizens Savings Bank
Attn: Elmer K. Leeper, Senior Vice President

Yes 482 17-01959.000 0.098

Yes 482 17-01959.000 0.098
Yes 483 17-00908.000 0.189

Shadyside American Legion Post No. 521
Attn: Roger Burkhart, Commander

  Shadyside Board of Education
Attn: John Haswell, Superintendent

Shadyside Church of the Nazarene, Inc.
Attn: Dennis Hancock, CEO, and Judy Bennington, Board Secretary

Silvy Kevin Roseberry and wife, Mary Kay Roseberry, as survivorship tenants

Siltstone Resources, LLC
Attn: Michael Faust, President

Shadytree Development, LLC
Attn: John N. Ferrelli, Authorized Agent

Sherri M. Fijalkowski

Shirley Moffo and husband, Larry Moffo, as survivorship tenants

Selena M. Hartline

Stephen J. Kritz and wife, Phyllis L. Kritz, as survivorship tenants

Steven Kernik and wife, Erika Brandon-Kernik, as survivorship tenants

Steven M. Cordy and wife, Amy M. Cordy, as survivorship tenants

Strata Petroleum, LLC
Attn: Justin P. Wainwright, Managing Member

State of Ohio for future sale by the Belmont County Auditor

The State of Ohio fbo The Department of Transportation
Attn: David Barnhart

Tami L. Ryan, as survivorship tenant

Tari S. Wilson, as survivorship tenant

The Board of Education of Shadyside Local School District
Attn: John Haswell, Superintendent

The Coffland Family Trust, Dated February 7, 2022, by Matt D. Coffland and Lisa L. Coffland, Co-
Trustees

Silvy D. Roseberry and wife, Marylyn Roseberry, as survivorship tenants
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The Cooper Family Trust dated November 10, 2022, by Leana J. Cooper, Trustee Yes 676 17-00341.000 0.098
The Crall Family Trust dated May 8, 2023, by Keith R. Crall and Marjorie Crall, Co-Trustees Yes 305 17-01393.000 0.069

The Estate of Louis A. Krupa, deceased No 752 17-01641.000 0.158
The Estate of Norma V. Dubois, deceased No 520a 17-01991.000 0.082

The Estate of Phyllis J. Visnic No 455 17-00729.000 0.064
The Estate of Richard W. Pumpa, Jr., deceased No 654 17-01373.000 0.110

No 480 17-01937.000 0.250
No 481 17-01938.000 0.151
Yes 470 17-60013.000 0.249
Yes 471 17-01719.000 0.249
No 730 17-01588.000 0.051
No 731 17-01587.000 0.101
No 732 17-01586.000 0.101

The Gladys P. Kulazenka Trust Agreement, dated August 27, 1987, by Unknown Successor Trustee No 619 17-01188.000 0.110
Yes 137 17-01559.000 0.186
Yes 138 17-01560.000 0.033

The Jackson Family Trust, dated October 2, 2024, by Delbert D. Jackson and Marsha J. Jackson, as 
Trustees

Yes 15 26-02354.000 0.068

No 497 17-00010.000 0.106
No 507 17-01016.000 0.008

The June A. Magyar Irrevocable Trust, dated May 16, 2002, by Joseph B. Magyar, Jr., Trustee No 302 17-00309.000 0.174
Yes 628 17-60011.000 0.220
Yes 630 17-60012.000 0.110
Yes 631 17-01723.000 0.110
Yes 632 17-01722.000 0.110
Yes 633 17-00331.000 0.028
Yes 668 17-00828.000 0.039
Yes 669 17-00829.000 0.041
No 510 17-00399.000 0.114
No 511 17-00398.000 0.110
Yes 754 17-90009.000 0.128
Yes 755 17-90013.000 0.100
Yes 744 17-01166.000 2.602
Yes 770 17-02014.000 0.149
Yes 771 17-02015.000 0.030
No 601 17-01462.000 0.018
No 602 17-01463.000 0.018

The Schellenberg Family Trust, dated January 7, 2022, by Jack Harold Schellenberg and Cheryl Lynn 
Schellenberg, Co-Trustees

Yes 337 17-01524.000 0.092

The Shultz Family Irrevocable Trust, dated August 31, 2001, by Judith S. Swartz, Deborah Bevilacqua, 
Janice M. Ruskowski, George A. Shultz and R. Scott Shultz, Co-Trustees

Yes 748 17-01585.000 0.258

The Tipton Irrevocable Heritage Trust, dated June 5, 2023, by Brittney Cooke, Trustee No 284 17-00223.000 0.092
Yes 67 26-60316.000 0.094
Yes 68 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_2 0.577
Yes 69 26-60016.000 0.271
Yes 77 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_1 0.381
Yes 78 26-60315.000 0.277

Theodore P. Kulpa, Jr. and wife, Karen S. Kulpa, as survivorship tenants Yes 792 17-00121.000 0.158
Theresa A. Destifanes, as survivorship tenant Yes 268 17-01747.000 0.087
Thoma E. Perry a/k/a Thoma E. Thompson Yes 215 17-00566.000 0.061

Thomas A. Core Yes 542 17-00350.000 0.092
Thomas A. Geer and wife, Barbara Ann Geer, as survivorship tenants No 580 17-01992.000 0.168

Yes 253 17-01724.000 0.092
Yes 254 17-00644.000 0.105

Thomas G. Tollett Yes 275 17-00329.001 0.069
 Thomas H. Monroe, Jr., Remainderman Yes 685 17-00417.000 0.110

Thomas H. Monroe and wife, Janet S. Monroe, as survivorship tenants, Life Tenants Yes 685 17-00417.000 0.110
Thomas Lee Brown Yes 546 17-00503.000 0.092

Tiffany R. Ferri Yes 319 17-00199.000 0.092
Timothy D. Johnson Yes 226 17-00377.000 0.004

Yes 348 17-01029.000 0.147
Yes 349 17-01030.000 0.147

Timothy J. Newhart Yes 787 17-01975.000 0.323
Timothy Laughery No 639 17-01949.001 0.064

Timothy Trigg, survivorship tenant No 414 17-01465.000 0.046
Yes 313 17-01284.000 0.029
Yes 314 17-01854.000 0.029

Tina M. Krupa, f/k/a Tina M. Steadman Yes 295 17-01273.000 0.105
Torri J. Contraguerro, a single woman Yes 658 17-01581.000 0.110

Yes 109 26-00096.001 2.027
Yes 123 26-03102.003 1.703
Yes 125 26-03906.000 0.059
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
Yes 113 26-00056.000 0.188
Yes 114 26-00052.000 0.461
Yes 118 26-03102.004 0.739
Yes 121 26-03102.000 22.649

Tracy D. Stewart Yes 364 17-01620.000 0.084
Tracy Donald Watson and wife, Pamela Jean Watson, as survivorship tenants Yes 543 17-00857.000 0.092

Trici M. Myers Yes 14 26-02330.000 0.458
Trista J. Zoeckler No 642 17-01811.000 0.110

The Lincoln Avenue Methodist Church of Shadyside a/k/a Lincoln Avenue Methodist Church
Attn: Zach Klug, Trustee

The Lucy Kaluger CRK Trust, dated July 2, 2014, by Charles R. Kaluger, Trustee

The Estate of Rodney D. Fithen, deceased

The First Presbyterian Church of Shadyside
Attn: L. Kenneth Steiner, Jr., Clerk of Session

The George and Elizabeth Shultz Family Trust dated November 1, 2013, by Elizabeth Shultz, Trustee

The Iannarelli-Salyer Family Trust dated June 3, 2024, by Michael Iannarelli, Anthony Iannarelli, and
Suzette Salyer, Trustees

The June A. Magyar Irrevocable Trust, dated May 16, 2002, by Joseph B. Magyar, Jr., as Trustee

The Trustees of Pultney Township
Attn: Mark Cervelli, Trustee

The Ohio Power Company
Attn: P. Todd Ireland, Manager, Real Estate Asset Management Department

The Ohio Bell Telephone Company
Attn: Property Tax Department

The Roman Catholic Diocese of Steubenville
Attn: Reverend Edward M. Lohse, Administrator, Trustee

The Ruble Family Trust dated June 7, 2022, by Michael G. Ruble and Linda F. Ruble, Trustees

Tracie L. Hughes

Tracie L. Hughes, Remainderman

Timothy W. Wilson, as survivorship tenant

Timothy D. Johnson, Jr. and wife, Jenelle D. Johnson, as survivorship tenants

Thomas E. Daniels and and wife, Terri Lynn Daniels aka Terri L. Daniels fka Terri Lynn Mastracci, as 
survivorship tenants 
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Yes 598 17-01291.000 0.001
Yes 706 17-01877.000 0.101
Yes 311 17-00443.000 0.087
Yes 321 17-00708.000 0.092
Yes 570 17-00600.000 0.110
Yes 624 17-00645.000 0.124

Unknown heirs of Agnes Louise Riggs, deceased No 2 26-01093.000 4.907
Unknown Heirs of Clyde Schott, deceased No 83a 26-00193.000 0.013

Unknown Heirs of Ella Jones, deceased No 83a 26-00193.000 0.013
Unknown Heirs of Elsie E.M. Parker, deceased No 777 17-01280.000 0.054

Unknown Heirs of Floyd Schott, deceased No 83a 26-00193.000 0.013
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Unknown Heirs of Illda Wiggin Weigand, deceased No 83a 26-00193.000 0.013
Unknown Heirs of John Schott, deceased No 83a 26-00193.000 0.013

Unknown Heirs of Katherine E. Beveridge, deceased No 83a 26-00193.000 0.013
Unknown Heirs of Margaret Dean, deceased No 58 26-UNKNOWN 2.203

No 333 17-00890.000 0.031
No 334 17-00889.000 0.035

Unknown Heirs of Thoms N. Edwards, deceased No 76 26-03110.000 0.499
Unknown Heirs or Assigns of Rossell Sammons, deceased No 129 26-00642.000 0.099

Valerie J. Heslop No 640 17-01949.000 0.087
No 746 17-00657.000 0.258
No 765 17-02033.000 0.108
No 766 17-02034.000 0.133

Vicki Cook Oshie No 217 17-01704.000 0.072
Vicki Lynn Ayres f/k/a Vicki A. Palmer and Vickie A. Palmer Yes 312 17-01538.000 0.087

Yes 139 17-00000.000 35.811
Yes 243 17-60029.000 14.861
Yes 484 17-60032.000 0.190
Yes 808 17-02040.000 0.565
Yes 811 17-60025.000 1.114
Yes 812 17-60026.000 2.017
Yes 655 17-00726.000 0.055
Yes 656 17-01849.000 0.055

W. Roger Lewis Yes 586 17-01812.000 0.128
Yes 478 17-01956.000 0.144
Yes 479 17-01580.000 0.106

Walter Skaggs and wife, Sharon Skaggs Yes 150 17-01615.000 0.298
Walter Skaggs and wife, Sharon Skaggs, as survivorship tenants Yes 149 17-01433.000 1.071

Walton Parr No 247 17-01628.000 0.046
Wayne Alan Porter Yes 22 26-01018.000 1.011

Wayne C. Blinco and wife, Janet L. Blinco, as survivorship tenants Yes 318 17-00400.000 0.092
Werner Bechtel and wife, Marjorie Bechtel, as survivorship tenants Yes 54 26-03209.000 2.448

WesBanco Bank, Inc.
Attn: Julie Kroll

No 528 17-02023.000 0.202

Yes 342 17-00246.000 0.092
Yes 478 17-01956.000 0.144
Yes 479 17-01580.000 0.106
Yes 486 17-01920.000 0.189

WH Holdings II, Inc.
Attn: Dr. Sheryl Miller

No 474 17-01926.000 0.249

William A. Gibson, a single man, and Marissa B. Gibson, a single woman, as survivorship tenants Yes 387 17-01006.000 0.092
William D. Meek Yes 5 26-01014.000 2.780

William David Meek, Jr. No 1 26-01093.001 0.103
William E. Butler, Jr. No 612 17-01515.000 0.028
William H. Johnson Yes 588 17-00606.000 0.098
William Williams Yes 53 26-01441.000 0.005

Winland Holdings, LLC
Attn: Heather Winland, Sole Member

Yes 325 17-00334.000 0.104

Wuanita J. Whitlatch, Trustee of the Trust of William R. Whitlatch, Originally dated May 26, 2000, 
and Restated and Amended July 19, 2010

Yes 394 17-00347.000 0.091

Yes 406 17-00005.000 0.104
Yes 407 17-00007.000 0.092

Zachary M. Barnes and Kimberly J. Tennant, as survivorship tenants No 366 17-01843.000 0.073
Zeke Rentals, LLC

Attn: Charles I. Scherich, as sole member
No 465 17-01968.000 0.001

Name Leased
Yes or No

Tract 
Number(s)

Tax Map 
Parcel ID(s)

Surface Acres in 
Unit (Net)

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 3 26-00723.000 6.368
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 5 26-01014.000 2.780

Yes 6 26-00966.000 1.530
Yes 7 26-00150.000 5.612
Yes 8 26-02326.000 0.025
Yes 9 26-02381.000 0.180
Yes 10 26-02325.000 0.354
Yes 11 26-02365.000 0.724
Yes 13 26-02329.000 1.045
Yes 14 26-02330.000 0.458
Yes 15 26-02354.000 0.068

W. Marty Runyon and wife, Lori B. Runyon, as survivorship tenants

Walter Roger Lewis, III, as survivorship tenant

Working Interest Owners

Unknown Heirs of Gale M. Newell, deceased

Unknown heirs of Robert Soccorsi, deceased

Valerie Smith a/k/a Valerie Jo Smith

Unified Bank (NPRI)
Attn: Elmer K. Leeper, Vice President

Unified Bank f/k/a The Citizens Savings Bank (NPRI)
Attn: Elmer K. Leeper, Senior Vice President

Wynter Zdunczyk

WesBanco Bank, Inc. (NPRI)
Attn: Julie Kroll

Village of Shadyside
Attn: Erica Tamburin, Administrator
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Yes 16 26-00420.000 0.438
Yes 17 26-00151.000 1.177
Yes 18 26-00152.000 1.013
Yes 19 26-00148.001 1.116
Yes 20 26-01015.000 0.313
Yes 21 26-01023.000 0.806
Yes 22 26-01018.000 1.011
Yes 25 26-03149.000 1.279
Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.185
Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.130
Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.092
Yes 26 26-00894.000 0.055
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.430
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.303
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.215
Yes 27 26-03148.000 0.127
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.490
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.345
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.245
Yes 28 26-00991.000 0.144
Yes 29 26-00993.000 4.284
Yes 29 26-00993.000 1.285

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 29 26-00993.000 1.611
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 29 26-00993.000 1.285

[Continued] Yes 29 26-00993.000 0.103
Yes 30 26-01020.000 4.603
Yes 31 26-01413.001 2.415
Yes 32 26-01413.000 0.022
Yes 33 26-02396.000 0.096
Yes 34 26-02399.000 0.101
Yes 37 26-02395.000 0.017
Yes 38 26-00190.000 0.001
Yes 39 26-01396.000 0.012
Yes 40 26-00405.000 0.419
Yes 41 26-00107.000 0.256
Yes 42 26-01828.000 8.015
Yes 43 26-01828.001 0.769
Yes 44 26-01434.000 0.016
Yes 45 26-01434.001 1.373
Yes 46 26-00823.000 0.855
Yes 47 26-00797.000 0.199
Yes 48 26-00211.000 4.004
Yes 49 26-00667.000 0.604
Yes 49 26-00667.000 0.604
Yes 49 26-00667.000 0.604
Yes 50 26-00600.000 1.356
Yes 51 26-01313.000 4.155
Yes 52 26-00627.000 0.491
Yes 53 26-01441.000 0.005
Yes 54 26-03209.000 2.448
Yes 55 26-00492.000 2.268
Yes 56 26-01699.000 24.764
Yes 57 26-00270.000 1.664
Yes 59 26-01712.000 2.433
Yes 60 26-01840.000 21.820
Yes 61 26-01115.000 0.635
Yes 62 26-00141.000 0.003
Yes 65 26-01697.000 0.141
Yes 66 26-01698.000 1.950
Yes 67 26-60316.000 0.094
Yes 68 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_2 0.577
Yes 69 26-60016.000 0.271
Yes 70 26-01041.000 2.280
Yes 71 26-01042.000 1.283
Yes 72 26-01043.000 6.775
Yes 73 26-01114.000 1.032
Yes 74 26-01778.000 65.578
Yes 75 26-03109.000 3.308
Yes 76 26-03110.000 0.499
Yes 77 26-00000.000_PLT_NE_34_1 0.381
Yes 78 26-60315.000 0.277
Yes 79 26-00501.001 3.011
Yes 80 26-00330.000 0.344
Yes 81 26-03146.002 3.113
Yes 82 26-00625.000 0.705
Yes 83a 26-00193.000 1.174
Yes 83b 26-00193.000 3.000
Yes 84 26-00626.000 4.277
Yes 85 26-01590.000 5.274
Yes 85 26-01590.000 5.274
Yes 85 26-01590.000 5.274
Yes 86 26-00851.000 0.035
Yes 87 26-00850.000 0.737
Yes 88 26-01775.004 17.167
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Yes 89 26-01775.003 6.272
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 90 26-01512.000 6.483
Yes 91 26-01524.000 0.478
Yes 91 26-01524.000 0.718
Yes 91 26-01524.000 0.191
Yes 91 26-01524.000 1.483
Yes 91 26-01524.000 1.914
Yes 92 26-00053.000 1.423
Yes 93 26-00050.001 0.288
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 94 26-00051.000 0.372
Yes 95 26-01775.012 0.668
Yes 96 26-01775.013 0.408
Yes 97 26-01775.010 1.407
Yes 98 26-01775.011 0.142
Yes 99 26-01775.015 0.129
Yes 100 26-01110.000 1.008
Yes 101 26-01775.014 1.051
Yes 102 26-01775.002 0.275
Yes 103 26-01775.009 0.146
Yes 104 26-01775.001 1.943
Yes 105 26-01775.007 1.085
Yes 106 26-01775.006 3.483
Yes 107 26-01775.000 4.164
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
Yes 108 26-00050.000 2.934
Yes 109 26-00096.001 2.027
Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098

[Continued] Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Yes 110 26-00096.000 0.098
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 111 26-00097.000 0.081
Yes 112 26-00097.001 0.537
Yes 113 26-00056.000 0.188
Yes 114 26-00052.000 0.461
Yes 116 26-00537.000 1.556
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079
Yes 117 26-00095.000 0.079
Yes 118 26-03102.004 0.913
Yes 119 26-03101.000 0.336
Yes 119 26-03101.000 0.336
Yes 121 26-03102.000 22.649
Yes 122 26-03102.005 2.080
Yes 123 26-03102.003 1.703
Yes 125 26-03906.000 0.059
Yes 127 26-01775.005 0.998
Yes 128 26-01782.000 9.974
Yes 129 26-00642.000 0.739
Yes 130 26-01526.001 2.343
Yes 131 26-01832.000 7.440
Yes 132 26-00197.000 4.064
Yes 133 17-01600.000 3.116
Yes 134 17-01114.000 0.466
Yes 135 17-01601.000 0.882
Yes 136 17-01247.000 0.349
Yes 137 17-01559.000 0.186
Yes 138 17-01560.000 0.033
Yes 139 17-00000.000 35.811
Yes 140 17-00229.000 0.007
Yes 141 17-01603.001 0.001
Yes 142 17-01603.000 0.153
Yes 143 17-01602.000 0.300
Yes 144 17-01600.001 0.085
Yes 145 17-01600.002 1.373
Yes 146 17-01433.006 0.001
Yes 147 17-01433.003 0.002
Yes 148 17-01433.001 4.610
Yes 149 17-01433.000 1.071
Yes 150 17-01615.000 0.298
Yes 151 17-00243.000 0.337
Yes 152 17-00730.020 5.351
Yes 153 26-00588.000 2.744
Yes 154 26-00956.000 0.040
Yes 155 26-00954.000 0.562
Yes 156 26-01526.000 0.150
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Yes 157 26-00955.000 0.774
Yes 158 17-01258.000 0.113
Yes 159 15-00346.000 0.013
Yes 160 15-00444.000 0.001
Yes 161 17-01666.000 0.323
Yes 162 17-01616.000 0.485
Yes 163 17-01663.000 0.008
Yes 164 17-01499.000 0.504
Yes 165 17-01664.000 0.420
Yes 166 17-01259.000 0.197
Yes 167 17-00730.018 0.845
Yes 168 17-00730.019 0.533
Yes 169 17-00730.000 0.395
Yes 170 17-00730.013 0.120
Yes 170 17-00730.013 0.120
Yes 172 17-00730.011 0.316
Yes 173 17-00730.010 0.338
Yes 174 17-00730.008 0.334
Yes 175 17-00730.007 0.262
Yes 176 17-00730.006 0.262
Yes 177 17-00730.005 0.131
Yes 177 17-00730.005 0.131
Yes 178 17-00730.004 0.215
Yes 178 17-00730.004 0.215
Yes 179 17-00140.000 0.653
Yes 180 17-01306.000 0.217
Yes 181 17-00748.000 0.214
Yes 182 17-00730.001 0.037
Yes 183 17-00730.003 0.115
Yes 183 17-00730.003 0.115
Yes 184 17-00730.002 0.120
Yes 184 17-00730.002 0.120
Yes 187 17-00730.015 0.643
Yes 188 17-00730.016 0.679
Yes 189 17-00730.017 0.357

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 189 17-00730.017 0.357
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 190 17-00833.000 0.232

[Continued] Yes 191 17-02003.000 0.145
Yes 192 17-02004.000 0.053
Yes 193 17-00832.000 0.143
Yes 194 17-01665.000 0.007
Yes 195 17-01052.000 0.033
Yes 196 17-00072.000 0.086
Yes 197 17-01356.000 0.028
Yes 199 17-01054.000 2.035
Yes 200 17-01576.000 0.047
Yes 201 17-01575.000 0.064
Yes 202 17-01550.000 0.055
Yes 206 17-00632.000 0.060
Yes 207 17-01041.000 0.055
Yes 208 17-01042.000 0.055
Yes 209 17-01548.000 0.055
Yes 210 17-01549.000 0.018
Yes 211 17-00002.000 0.093
Yes 213 17-01574.000 0.051
Yes 215 17-00566.000 0.061
Yes 216 17-01287.000 0.071
Yes 218 17-01412.000 0.074
Yes 220 17-01136.000 0.064
Yes 221 17-01768.000 0.034
Yes 222 17-01769.000 0.012
Yes 223 17-00659.000 0.004
Yes 224 17-01233.000 0.099
Yes 225 17-01232.000 0.047
Yes 226 17-00377.000 0.004
Yes 227 17-01278.000 0.004
Yes 227 17-01278.000 0.004
Yes 228 17-01319.000 0.028
Yes 228 17-01319.000 0.028
Yes 229 17-00624.000 0.087
Yes 230 17-00625.000 0.087
Yes 231 17-00454.000 0.097
Yes 232 17-00995.000 0.091
Yes 235 17-00788.000 0.095
Yes 236 17-00789.000 0.081
Yes 242 17-01440.000 0.117
Yes 243 17-60029.000 14.861
Yes 246 17-01117.000 0.104
Yes 247 17-01628.000 0.046
Yes 250 17-00260.000 0.092
Yes 251 17-00610.000 0.092
Yes 252 17-00555.000 0.092
Yes 253 17-01724.000 0.092
Yes 254 17-00644.000 0.105
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Yes 255 17-00262.000 0.101
Yes 256 17-01690.000 0.174
Yes 258 17-01268.000 0.087
Yes 260 17-01884.000 0.087
Yes 262 17-01309.000 0.006
Yes 263 17-00210.000 0.065
Yes 264 17-01116.000 0.069
Yes 265 17-01113.000 0.066
Yes 266 17-00858.000 0.087
Yes 267 17-00859.000 0.087
Yes 268 17-01747.000 0.087
Yes 269 17-01372.000 0.174
Yes 272 17-01081.000 0.101
Yes 273 17-01660.000 0.055
Yes 274 17-00329.000 0.006
Yes 275 17-00329.001 0.069
Yes 276 17-00330.000 0.004
Yes 277 17-01661.000 0.021
Yes 278 17-00715.000 0.042
Yes 279 17-00716.000 0.092
Yes 281 17-00167.000 0.092
Yes 282 17-00224.000 0.046
Yes 282 17-00224.000 0.046
Yes 285 17-00791.000 0.104
Yes 286 17-01354.000 0.104
Yes 287 17-01353.000 0.092
Yes 288 17-01352.000 0.046
Yes 289 17-00137.000 0.046
Yes 290 17-00136.000 0.092
Yes 291 17-01551.000 0.092
Yes 292 17-01584.000 0.092

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 293 17-01231.000 0.092
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 294 17-00642.000 0.092

[Continued] Yes 295 17-01273.000 0.105
Yes 296 17-00874.000 0.096
Yes 297 17-00997.000 0.003
Yes 297 17-00997.000 0.003
Yes 298 17-00996.000 0.044
Yes 298 17-00996.000 0.044
Yes 299 17-00554.000 0.087
Yes 300 17-01097.000 0.087
Yes 304 17-01828.000 0.072
Yes 305 17-01393.000 0.069
Yes 306 17-00212.000 0.066
Yes 310 17-01518.000 0.087
Yes 311 17-00443.000 0.087
Yes 312 17-01538.000 0.087
Yes 313 17-01284.000 0.029
Yes 313 17-01284.000 0.029
Yes 313 17-01284.000 0.029
Yes 314 17-01854.000 0.029
Yes 314 17-01854.000 0.029
Yes 314 17-01854.000 0.029
Yes 315 17-00470.000 0.087
Yes 316 17-01308.000 0.101
Yes 317 17-00139.000 0.105
Yes 318 17-00400.000 0.092
Yes 319 17-00199.000 0.092
Yes 320 17-01728.000 0.046
Yes 320 17-01728.000 0.046
Yes 321 17-00708.000 0.092
Yes 325 17-00334.000 0.104
Yes 326 17-01820.000 0.104
Yes 327 17-01819.000 0.092
Yes 329 17-01421.000 0.092
Yes 331 17-00083.000 0.092
Yes 333 17-00890.000 0.061
Yes 334 17-00889.000 0.070
Yes 336 17-00472.000 0.092
Yes 337 17-01524.000 0.092
Yes 338 17-01201.000 0.092
Yes 339 17-01127.000 0.092
Yes 340 17-01683.000 0.092
Yes 341 17-00579.000 0.092
Yes 342 17-00246.000 0.092
Yes 343 17-00245.000 0.114
Yes 344 17-00278.000 0.086
Yes 348 17-01029.000 0.147
Yes 349 17-01030.000 0.147
Yes 351 17-01762.000 0.161
Yes 353 17-01829.000 0.106
Yes 354 17-01830.000 0.080
Yes 360 17-00893.000 0.063
Yes 361 17-00894.000 0.063
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Yes 362 17-00493.000 0.075
Yes 363 17-00901.000 0.080
Yes 364 17-01620.000 0.084
Yes 365 17-01879.000 0.084
Yes 371 17-00232.000 0.128
Yes 373 17-00998.000 0.166
Yes 376 17-00976.000 0.073
Yes 376 17-00976.000 0.073
Yes 378 17-01256.000 0.158
Yes 381 17-00269.000 0.077
Yes 382 17-00795.000 0.037
Yes 383 17-00577.000 0.092
Yes 384 17-00796.000 0.092
Yes 386 17-00975.000 0.092
Yes 387 17-01006.000 0.092
Yes 388 17-00926.000 0.046
Yes 388 17-00926.000 0.046
Yes 389 17-00273.000 0.064
Yes 391 17-01687.000 0.068
Yes 394 17-00347.000 0.091

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 395 17-00921.000 0.105
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 400 17-00018.000 0.092

[Continued] Yes 402 17-00265.000 0.092
Yes 403 17-01238.000 0.092
Yes 404 17-01671.000 0.092
Yes 405 17-00131.000 0.104
Yes 406 17-00005.000 0.104
Yes 407 17-00007.000 0.092
Yes 408 17-60008.000 0.092
Yes 409 17-01909.000 0.092
Yes 411 17-00928.000 0.092
Yes 413 17-00462.000 0.052
Yes 413 17-00462.000 0.052
Yes 417 17-01699.000 0.025
Yes 418 17-00208.000 0.080
Yes 419 17-00408.000 0.092
Yes 420 17-01798.000 0.092
Yes 421 17-01062.000 0.092
Yes 422 17-00864.000 0.092
Yes 423 17-00046.000 0.092
Yes 424 17-00660.000 0.092
Yes 425 17-00100.000 0.090
Yes 426 17-01971.000 0.097
Yes 428 17-01972.000 0.095
Yes 429 17-01424.000 0.130
Yes 432 17-00702.000 0.102
Yes 433 17-00233.000 0.102
Yes 434 17-00508.000 0.102
Yes 435 17-00877.000 0.102
Yes 436 17-00878.000 0.102
Yes 439 17-00547.000 0.092
Yes 440 17-01355.000 0.063
Yes 442 17-01339.000 0.006
Yes 443 17-00502.000 0.008
Yes 445 17-00626.000 0.094
Yes 446 17-01459.000 0.101
Yes 447 17-01579.000 0.101
Yes 448 17-01423.000 0.101
Yes 450 17-01826.000 0.163
Yes 451 17-00778.000 0.003
Yes 452 17-00753.000 0.064
Yes 457 17-00297.000 0.126
Yes 460 17-01000.000 0.080
Yes 466 17-01973.000 0.092
Yes 467 17-01970.000 0.249
Yes 468 17-01292.000 0.083
Yes 470 17-60013.000 0.249
Yes 471 17-01719.000 0.249
Yes 472 17-01948.000 0.110
Yes 475 17-01934.000 0.249
Yes 477 17-00584.000 0.121
Yes 478 17-01956.000 0.144
Yes 479 17-01580.000 0.106
Yes 482 17-01959.000 0.098
Yes 483 17-00908.000 0.189
Yes 484 17-60032.000 0.190
Yes 486 17-01920.000 0.189
Yes 488 17-00438.000 0.104
Yes 491 17-00292.000 0.093
Yes 492 17-00916.000 0.102
Yes 493 17-00959.000 0.112
Yes 494 17-01917.000 0.122
Yes 495 17-01918.000 0.132
Yes 496 17-01974.000 0.141
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Yes 498 17-00009.000 0.083
Yes 499 17-60009.000 0.188
Yes 500 17-01863.000 0.115
Yes 501 17-01785.000 0.115
Yes 502 17-01840.000 0.115
Yes 504 17-01718.000 0.115
Yes 505 17-00371.000 0.115
Yes 506 17-00162.000 0.081
Yes 508 17-00065.000 0.041
Yes 515 17-01962.000 0.099
Yes 516 17-00891.000 0.024
Yes 517 17-01967.000 0.063
Yes 519 17-01106.000 0.064
Yes 520a 17-01991.000 0.191
Yes 520b 17-01991.000 0.115
Yes 523 17-01927.000 0.112
Yes 524 17-01944.000 0.108
Yes 525 17-01979.000 0.105
Yes 526 17-01989.000 0.101
Yes 527 17-01960.000 0.097
Yes 533 17-01921.000 0.063
Yes 534 17-01951.000 0.014
Yes 535 17-01950.000 0.074
Yes 537 17-60010.000 0.276
Yes 540 17-00539.000 0.092
Yes 541 17-01815.000 0.092
Yes 542 17-00350.000 0.092
Yes 543 17-00857.000 0.092
Yes 544 17-01418.000 0.092
Yes 545 17-01251.000 0.092
Yes 546 17-00503.000 0.092
Yes 547 17-01787.000 0.092
Yes 549 17-01700.000 0.092
Yes 551 17-01063.000 0.124
Yes 557 17-01482.000 0.110

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 558 17-01349.000 0.110
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 560 17-00643.000 0.110

[Continued] Yes 561 17-00949.000 0.110
Yes 566 17-00197.000 0.110
Yes 567 17-00961.000 0.110
Yes 568 17-00583.000 0.110
Yes 569 17-01034.000 0.110
Yes 570 17-00600.000 0.110
Yes 571 17-00563.000 0.110
Yes 572 17-00264.000 0.110
Yes 573 17-60004.000 0.627
Yes 575 17-60003.000 0.186
Yes 579 17-01484.000 0.084
Yes 579 17-01484.000 0.084
Yes 582 17-00742.000 0.168
Yes 583 17-00887.000 0.122
Yes 584 17-00888.000 0.130
Yes 586 17-01812.000 0.128
Yes 587 17-01812.001 0.121
Yes 588 17-00606.000 0.098
Yes 589 17-01874.000 0.151
Yes 590 17-01178.000 0.250
Yes 591 17-01480.000 0.250
Yes 592 17-01479.000 0.251
Yes 593 17-00807.000 0.126
Yes 594 17-01414.000 0.126
Yes 595 17-00471.000 0.153
Yes 596 17-01199.000 0.077
Yes 598 17-01291.000 0.001
Yes 599 17-01187.000 0.051
Yes 600 17-00929.000 0.110
Yes 603 17-01170.000 0.110
Yes 604 17-00846.000 0.110
Yes 605 17-01670.000 0.028
Yes 609 17-01005.000 0.110
Yes 610 17-01883.000 0.110
Yes 613 17-01347.000 0.068
Yes 614 17-00982.000 0.042
Yes 615 17-00173.000 0.110
Yes 617 17-00667.000 0.110
Yes 618 17-00552.000 0.110
Yes 620 17-00004.000 0.110
Yes 622 17-00860.000 0.110
Yes 623 17-01153.000 0.110
Yes 624 17-00645.000 0.124
Yes 625 17-01018.000 0.124
Yes 626 17-01019.000 0.124
Yes 627 17-60002.000 2.437
Yes 628 17-60011.000 0.220
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Yes 630 17-60012.000 0.110
Yes 631 17-01723.000 0.110
Yes 632 17-01722.000 0.110
Yes 633 17-00331.000 0.028
Yes 634 17-01175.000 0.080
Yes 636 17-01441.000 0.110
Yes 637 17-01218.000 0.110
Yes 641 17-00663.000 0.110
Yes 643 17-01124.000 0.110
Yes 644 17-00058.000 0.110
Yes 645 17-00453.000 0.110
Yes 646 17-00677.000 0.110
Yes 649 17-00178.000 0.110
Yes 652 17-01370.000 0.110
Yes 653 17-01371.000 0.110
Yes 655 17-00726.000 0.055
Yes 656 17-01849.000 0.055
Yes 658 17-01581.000 0.110
Yes 661 17-00011.000 0.110
Yes 664 17-00171.000 0.093
Yes 665 17-01429.000 0.047
Yes 666 17-00012.000 0.006
Yes 667 17-00827.000 0.014
Yes 668 17-00828.000 0.039
Yes 669 17-00829.000 0.041
Yes 672 17-00665.000 0.129
Yes 673 17-00666.000 0.064
Yes 674 17-01249.000 0.064
Yes 675 17-01250.000 0.129
Yes 676 17-00341.000 0.098
Yes 677 17-01262.000 0.042
Yes 678 17-00342.000 0.012
Yes 679 17-01263.000 0.047
Yes 680 17-01264.000 0.052
Yes 681 17-01400.000 0.055
Yes 682 17-00484.000 0.110
Yes 683 17-00485.000 0.110
Yes 684 17-00946.000 0.110
Yes 685 17-00417.000 0.110
Yes 689 17-01810.000 0.097
Yes 690 17-01655.000 0.110
Yes 691 17-00387.000 0.138
Yes 693 17-01365.000 0.138
Yes 695 17-00736.000 0.138
Yes 697 17-00385.000 0.138
Yes 699 17-01211.000 0.110
Yes 700 17-00839.000 0.110
Yes 701 17-01076.000 0.110
Yes 702 17-00983.000 0.110

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 706 17-01877.000 0.101
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 707 17-01691.000 0.101

[Continued] Yes 708 17-01708.000 0.101
Yes 709 17-00749.000 0.101
Yes 710 17-00163.000 0.202
Yes 712 17-01197.000 0.101
Yes 713 17-00674.000 0.101
Yes 714 17-00014.000 0.101
Yes 715 17-01364.000 0.101
Yes 717 17-01493.000 0.008
Yes 718 17-01567.000 0.055
Yes 719 17-01566.000 0.101
Yes 720 17-01813.000 0.101
Yes 721 17-00803.000 0.101
Yes 722 17-00802.000 0.101
Yes 723 17-01437.000 0.101
Yes 727 17-01327.000 0.101
Yes 728 17-00318.000 0.101
Yes 729 17-00317.000 0.051
Yes 738 17-01532.000 0.110
Yes 741 17-00222.000 0.125
Yes 743 17-00612.000 0.105
Yes 744 17-01166.000 2.602
Yes 745 17-01381.000 0.142
Yes 748 17-01585.000 0.258
Yes 750 17-01885.000 0.258
Yes 753 17-01511.000 0.007
Yes 754 17-90009.000 0.128
Yes 755 17-90013.000 0.100
Yes 756 17-00094.000 0.016
Yes 757 17-00544.000 0.018
Yes 757 17-00544.000 0.018
Yes 757 17-00544.000 0.018
Yes 758 17-00545.000 0.026
Yes 758 17-00545.000 0.026
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Yes 758 17-00545.000 0.026
Yes 759 17-01036.000 0.076
Yes 760 17-01037.000 0.074
Yes 761 17-02024.000 0.246
Yes 763 17-02010.000 0.146
Yes 764 17-02032.000 0.075
Yes 767 17-02035.000 0.088
Yes 768 17-01997.000 0.127
Yes 769 17-02013.000 0.130
Yes 770 17-02014.000 0.149
Yes 771 17-02015.000 0.030
Yes 772 17-02015.001 0.121
Yes 774 17-00214.000 0.160

Ascent Resources - Utica, LLC Yes 776 17-01282.000 0.093
Attn: Kade R. Smith Yes 777 17-01280.000 0.054

[Continued] Yes 778 17-01767.000 0.063
Yes 779 17-01466.000 0.073
Yes 780 17-00510.000 0.098
Yes 781 17-01999.000 0.165
Yes 783 17-00458.000 0.151
Yes 784 17-01779.000 0.117
Yes 787 17-01975.000 0.323
Yes 787 17-01975.000 0.323
Yes 788 17-01996.000 0.517
Yes 789 17-01983.000 1.235
Yes 790 17-00679.000 0.122
Yes 791 17-01335.000 0.152
Yes 792 17-00121.000 0.158
Yes 794 17-01569.000 0.138
Yes 796 17-01983.001 0.028
Yes 797 17-01995.000 0.131
Yes 798 17-02000.000 0.772
Yes 799 17-02016.000 0.845
Yes 800 17-01709.000 1.787
Yes 802 17-02028.000 2.949
Yes 806 17-60001.000 1.482
Yes 808 17-02040.000 0.565
Yes 811 17-60025.000 1.114
Yes 812 17-60026.000 2.017
Yes 185 17-00730.009 0.201
Yes 185 17-00730.009 0.201
Yes 186 17-00730.014 0.382
Yes 186 17-00730.014 0.382
Yes 205 17-00633.000 0.030
Yes 205 17-00633.000 0.030
Yes 244 17-60007.000 9.585
Yes 245 17-60006.000 1.122

Name Leased
Yes or No

Tract 
Number(s)

Tax Map 
Parcel ID(s)

 Potential Surface 
Acres in Unit (Net)

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Austin Grall No 87 26-00850.000 0.737
Yes 51 26-01313.000 4.155
Yes 52 26-00627.000 0.491
Yes 20 26-01015.000 0.313
Yes 21 26-01023.000 0.806
Yes 588 17-00606.000 0.098
Yes 658 17-01581.000 0.110
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Bounty Minerals, LLC Yes 58 26-UNKNOWN 2.433
Carl Sammons No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Carole Poch (Life Tenant) No 455 17-00779.000 0.003
Cary Louise Parker No 777 17-01280.000 0.108

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Christa Morris Yes 83a 26-00193.000 0.078
Christian J. Krupa Yes 752 17-01641.000 0.079

Dale Edwards No 76 26-03110.000 0.499
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

David Lee Stewart No 422 17-00864.000 0.092
Dean E. Palmer No 148 17-01433.001 4.610

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
Yes 333 17-00890.000 0.031
Yes 334 17-00889.000 0.035

Doris Jane Hollis No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Roaring Fork Royalties, LLC
Attn: Andrew McLain

Potential Mineral Interest and Working Interest Owners

Anthony L. Cunningham

Barbara Jean Hubbard

Belmont Savings Bank (NPRI)

Bertram Newell

Cassandra M. Newell

Charles Newell

Darla F. Newell

Deborah J. Swift

Donna J. Knight
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No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055

Erik R. Krupa Yes 752 17-01641.000 0.079
Esther M. Jackson No 82 26-00625.000 0.705

Esther M. Jackson, Life Tenant No 84 26-00626.000 4.277
Evelyn Lori Knight No 2 26-01093.000 4.907

First National Bank of Pennsylvania (NPRI) Yes 526 17-01989.000 0.101
Gary D. Edwards No 76 26-03110.000 0.499

No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055

Gladys M. Zinn No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
No 88 26-01775.004 1.073
No 89 26-01775.003 0.392
No 95 26-01775.012 0.042
No 96 26-01775.013 0.026
No 97 26-01775.010 0.088
No 98 26-01775.011 0.009
No 99 26-01775.015 0.008
No 100 26-01110.000 0.063
No 101 26-01775.014 0.066
No 102 26-01775.002 0.017
No 103 26-01775.009 0.009
No 104 26-01775.001 0.121
No 105 26-01775.007 0.068
No 106 26-01775.006 0.218
No 107 26-01775.000 0.260
No 127 26-01775.005 0.062

Jack Ethan Groves No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Jaime Siburt (Remainderman) No 455 17-00779.000 0.003

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

James Fosnot No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Jason Helms (Remainderman) No 455 17-00779.000 0.003
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Jennifer T. Pumpa No 654 17-01373.000 0.110
Jill Elaine Sabatino No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

John N. Ferrelli No 615 17-00173.000 0.110
Jon R. Visnic (Life Tenant) No 455 17-00779.000 0.003

Jordan E. Pumpa n/k/a Jordan E. Stevens No 654 17-01373.000 0.110
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Juliana M. Johnson No 129 26-00642.000 0.739
No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055

Kenneth Glatzer No 57 26-00270.000 0.160
Kimberly Ann Lenz No 412 17-01344.000 0.092

Lance B. Fisher No 57 26-00270.000 0.160
Larry L. Howell and wife, Susan L. Howell, as survivorship tenants Yes 58 26-UNKNOWN 2.433

Yes 353 17-01829.000 0.106
Yes 354 17-01830.000 0.080

Linda Myers No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Lisa LaRoche No 57 26-00270.000 0.160

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Lynne Schramm No 520a 17-01991.000 0.082
Macy L. Coffland No 501 17-01785.000 0.115

Yes 250 17-00260.000 0.092
Yes 492 17-00916.000 0.102
Yes 590 17-01178.000 0.250

Mark Thomas Daloia Yes 559 17-00393.000 0.110
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Matthew B. Coffland No 482 17-01959.000 0.098
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Michael V. Rotilio Yes 58 26-UNKNOWN 2.433
Yes 51 26-01313.000 4.155
Yes 52 26-00627.000 0.491

Nelle D. Allison No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055

PNC Bank, National Association (NPRI) No 563 17-00047.000 0.110
Ralph Lewis Fosnot No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

No 480 17-01937.000 0.250
No 481 17-01938.000 0.151
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Richard Walter Tarbet No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Ronnie Edwards No 76 26-03110.000 0.499

Edward Marling

Georgene Carpino

Heirs of Ellena Schott, deceased*

(See below for list of identified heirs)

James A. Newell

James W. Worley

Jason Levi Newell

Joseph E. Homko

Karen Whitely a/k/a Karen Stack

LendingOne, LLC (NPRI)

Lisa M. Newell

Main Street Bank (NPRI)

Mary G. Long

Melissa S. Newel

Nancy Jo Merryman

Pam Worley

Pamela Moore

Renee S. Fithen

Richard Newell, Jr.
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Yes 51 26-01313.000 4.155
Yes 52 26-00627.000 0.491
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Shaye Lee No 763 17-02010.000 0.146
Sheryl Lackman Yes 76 26-03110.000 0.499

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Stefan M. Pumpa No 654 17-01373.000 0.110
Yes 132 26-00197.000 4.064
Yes 140 17-00229.000 0.007
Yes 141 17-01603.001 0.002
Yes 142 17-01603.000 0.153
Yes 143 17-01602.000 0.300
Yes 144 17-01600.001 0.085
Yes 149 17-01433.000 1.071
Yes 150 17-01615.000 0.298

Suzanne T. Montgomery No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Tamara L .Worley No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
Tamara L. Worley No 35 26-02398.000 0.100

Teresa Lauffer No 76 26-03110.000 0.499
The Tamara Jeffries Family Trust, dated April 12, 2023, by Tamara C. Jeffries, Trustee No 136 17-01247.000 0.349

Theodora Walter No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Thora Wagner No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Tina L Newell No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
Tina L. Newell No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Unknown Heirs of Frances Sammons Grove, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Unknown Heirs of G. F. Keyser, deceased No 29 26-00993.000 1.071

No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055

Unknown Heirs of Hilda Jeanette Sammons, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Unknown Heirs of Jesse R. Sammons, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Unknown Heirs of Joseph W. Sammons, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Unknown Heirs of Lewis E. Sammons, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Unknown Heirs of Lois Fosnot, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Unknown Heirs of Margaret Tarbert, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Unknown Heirs of Marie Antoinette DiMichele Goldsmith, deceased No 57 26-00270.000 0.592
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 141 17-01603.001 0.001
No 605 17-01670.000 0.028

Unknown Heirs of Mary S. Fosnot, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Unknown Heirs of McKinley Sammons, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Unknown Heirs of Norma Farrell, deceased No 57 26-00270.000 0.592
Unknown Heirs of Osceola S. Filby, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Unknown Heirs of Paul Dubois, deceased No 520a 17-01991.000 0.191
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055

Unknown Heirs of Robert W. Sammons, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Unknown Heirs of Rossell Sammons, Jr., deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055
No 132 26-00197.000 4.064
No 136 17-01247.000 0.349
No 140 17-00229.000 0.007
No 141 17-01603.001 0.002
No 142 17-01603.000 0.153
No 143 17-01602.000 0.300
No 144 17-01600.001 0.085
No 148 17-01433.001 4.610
No 149 17-01433.000 1.071
No 150 17-01615.000 0.298

Unknown Heirs of Walter Salva, deceased No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087
No 35 26-02398.000 0.100
No 36 26-02397.000 0.087

Rosemary Durant

Ryan M. Norris

Sharon Lee Newell

Sommer B. Allen

Strata Petroleum, LLC

Unknown Heirs of Donald E. Newell, Sr., deceased

Unknown Heirs of Doris Maxine Newell, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Duane G. Newell, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Georgia Ann Worley Homko, deceased

Unknown Heirs of William Dale Newell, deceased

Unknown Heirs of William Isaac Newell, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Gerald D. Marling, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Marie Newell Worley, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Mary Kaye Burkhart, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Penny Jo Newell, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Richard Marling, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Richard Newell, Sr., deceased

Unknown Heirs of Robert L. Marling, deceased

Unknown Heirs of Russell H. Marling, Jr., deceased

Unknown Heirs of Samuel Shields, deceased
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No 203 17-01044.000 0.055
No 204 17-01043.000 0.055

Vera Fosnot No 190 17-00833.000 0.232
Virginia E. Galloway No 190 17-00833.000 0.232

Yes 262 17-01309.000 0.006
Yes 325 17-00334.000 0.104
Yes 561 17-00949.000 0.110
Yes 547 17-01787.000 0.092
Yes 620 17-00004.000 0.110

NPRI = Non-Participating Royalty Interest

Name

Mary Ann Klopschinski
Betty Jean Freeman

Larry Merriman
Paula S. Hibler

Carroll Anne McQuerrey
Glenda Brooks

Deborah Ann Farrar
Alan W. Greer

Larry Joe Schott
Douglas Joe Schott, Sr.

Patricia Hill
Gregory A. Schott
Kimberly D. Schott

Rhonda Burgess
Rick Burgess

Amy Cheryl Collins
Teresa Schott

Richard L. Schott, II
Mark Daniel Schott

Rene Madelynn Simanovich
Leah Kathleen Mathis
Robert Luke Schott

Lorraine Alma Schott
Philip Michael Garner, Jr.

Nicholas Garner
Quade Arneson

Matthew Colten Arneson
Nancy A. Melnek
David Lee Schott

Robert Alan Schott
Michael R. Flowers
James A. Ferguson

Kimberly Sue Breeden
Susan Lynn Nick

Debra Jane Murphy
Lynda Lee Gallagher

Lana S. Grill
Harry W. Lally, Jr.

Delbert "Andy" Russell
Lynne Gochanour

Lauren Dayton
Leslie Stoner

Madison Jones
Jae Kady

Tim McClincy
Alex McClincy
Kelsey Marfisi
Robert J. Estey

Mary Lynn Cordi
Darla Sersich
Nancy Lucas

Debra H. Gray
Cathy A. Steele

Dr. Kenneth D. Hoffman
Ted M. Hoffman
Karen K. Lehnert

Mark James Nelson
Grant Nelson

Franklin D. Cooley, Successor Trustee of the Charles F. Cooley Living Trust, dated 6/8/2009
Fowler Community Church

Attn: David Pykare, Senior Pastor
Helen Gless

John R. McClain
Teresa Gordon
Nancy Rayment

Karlyn Stein
Rick G. Clark

Jean Quinn

Unknown Heirs of William J. Marling, deceased

WesBanco Bank, Inc (NPRI)

Identified Heirs of Ellena Schott, deceased  
(Tracts 88, 89, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, and 127)
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Champion Presbyterian Church
Attn: Andrea Fox, Treasurer

Beth L. Childs
William B. Bullus, III

Tony Ellis
Penny Jo Gotshall

Danielle McDonald
Andrea Jones
Deborah Ellis
Sara J. Pomp
Susan Hipkins

Joseph W. Szabo
William G. Jones, IV

Daniel T. Gelet
Sherry Lynn Walton

Teresa Ann Rush
Crystal Jones

Kari Ann Keliman
Donald B. Jones

John D. Jones
John M. Zigmont
William Zigmont

Robert Christopher Jones
Richard Paul Jones
David C. Weigand
Suzanne R. Carr

Judith Magdalen Street
Dawn Weas
Lillie Schott

Greta Jo Paith
William J. Wnek, Jr.
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